BLUEFACED LEICESTER

WELSHPOOL SALE

Thursday, 28th September 2023

A ] il

3585/P005 Welshpool Champion 2022
Bred & Exhibited by Mrs H Havill, MARTIN GRANGE -
Purchased for 1800gns by Mr S Lane, MYNYDD GLAS BLUEFACED LEICESTER
Sire 3585/M009 MARTIN GRANGE X ’ THE BUSINESS BREED

DELIVERING




INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED

AGRICULTURAL
INSURANCE SPECIALIST

Comprehensive and competitive
agricultural insurance policies

* Prestige Farm Combined

e Livestock, inc Disease Covers
Poultry
Motor Fleet
Environment & Renewables

a2’
R

01743 247739

www.klf-insurance.com

BLUEFACED LEICESTER

SHEEP BREEDERS ASSOCIATION

BLUEFACED LEICESTER ASSOCIATION SALES
BUYERS SLIP

Please complete and hand to Auctioneer
when making your first purchase

Trading NaME ....oooiiiiiiiiee

Full Postal Address

POSICOAE.....ceiiieie e
CoNtaCt NUMDET ..o
Business ID Number / UK Flock NUMDbEr ..o
CPH NUMDET ...

Destination address (if different from above)



@f  THIRTY SIXTHANNUAL  if
pucn imcomn SHOW AND SALE OF pucn imcomn

241 Registered Bluefaced Leicesters
172 Aged & Shearling Rams, 32 Ram Lambs
and 37 Females

Thursday 28th September, 2023

In the Auction Mart, Welshpool, Ring 1
By Welshpool Livestock Sales

Judging 8.15 a.m. Sale Commences 10.00 a.m.

Kindly Sponsored by KLF INSURANCE BROKERS LTD

AWARDS:
Aged Ram: 1st £10, 2nd £6, 3rd £4.
Shearling Ram: 1st £15, 2nd £10, 3rd £5, 4th £5.
Champion: D Watkins Trophy.

Ram Lambs: 1st £15, 2nd £10, 3rd £5, 4th £5.
Performance Recorded Ram Lambs: 1st £15, 2nd £10, 3rd £5, 4th £5.
Champion Ram Lamb in the Open Class: R.P. Williams Trophy.
Champion Male: £10.

Ewes/Gimmer Shearlings: 1st £10 2nd £6 3rd £4.

Ewe Lambs: 1st £10 2nd £6, 3rd £4.

Champion Female: £10.

Overall Champion: £30.

Reserve Overall Champion: £20.

JUDGE: Mr. John Armstrong, Lay’s
CHIEF STEWARD: Mrs. Dawn Thomas-Jones
STEWARDS: Sophie Harding, Phil May, Maria Richards

ONLY CATALOGUED SHEEP WILL BE ALLOWED IN THE SALE

SECRETARY: Helen Carr-Smith, Riverside View, Warwick Road, Carlisle, CA1 2BS.
Tel: 01228 598022

Printed by Solway Print, 11 Catherinefield Ind. Estate, Heathhall, Dumfries.

3



Welshpool
List of Vendors
Lot Nos.

Ashley Miss C.J., [Graig Wen Fawr] Graig Wen Fawr, Craigliwyn, Llansilin, OSWESTRY, Shropshire,
SY10 9BJ (784 - 792)
Chillery Ms C, [Ceredig] The Mews, Cefngranod, Sarnau, Llandysul, Ceredigion, SA44 6QB

(864 - 866)
Cotton Messrs CF & S, [Longclose] Longclose Farm, Willslock, Uttoxeter, Staffs., ST14 8NH

(853 - 858)
Cox Mr J, [Briarswood] 11 Oaktree Close, Bearley, Stratford Upon Avon, Warwickshire, CV37 0SD

(905 - 910)
Davies & Mr S Hughes Mrs M, [Wernlas] Wernlas Farm, Maesbrook, Oswestry, Shropshire,
SY10 8QY (756 - 764)

Davies Messrs TE&SE, [Nantcribba] Coedtrefe, Tregynon, Newtown, Powys, SY16 3PE (744 - 750)
Davies Mr DWP, [Gornal] The Gornal, Four Crosses, Llanymynech, Powys, SY22 6RJ (723 - 734)
Davies Mrs. S.M., [Healthy] The Gornal, Four Crosses, Llanymynech, Powys, SY22 6RJ (735 - 738)
Edwards Mr. R.J., [LIanarmon] Pentre, Llanarmon D.C., Llangollen, Denbighshire, LL20 7LH

(820 - 824)
Evans Mr N, [Gwaentrebeddau] Gwaentrebeddau, Tregynon, Newtown, Powys, SY16 3ER

(840 - 847)
Forsyth H, [Edgton] Red House Farm, Longville, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6ED (765 - 767)
Gregory Messrs L & J, [Brewards] The Clouds Farm, Burland Green Lane, Weston Underwood,

Nr. Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 4PU (778 - 783)
Harding Ms. S.A., [Shrewbridge] Sheep Walks, Shrewbridge Court, Baddington, Nantwich, Cheshire,
CW5 8AA (859 - 860, 935 - 936)

Harris Mr. T. R., [Bonvilston] Redlands Farm, Bonvilston, Cardiff, S. Glam., CF5 6TQ (793 - 796)
Havill Mrs H, [Martin Grange] Martin Grange, Trusham, Newton Abbot, Devon, TQ13 ONS
(867- 872, 911 - 916)
Howatson Mr G W, [Fferm Tudno] Fferm Farm, Queens Road, Llandudno, Conwy, LL30 1UB
(798 - 812)
Howatson Mr R.W., [Clwyd] 7 Llys Teg, Trefnant, Denbigh, Clwyd, LL16 4YD (861 - 863, 917 - 919)
Hughes & Co. Messrs. E.P., [Porth] Porth, Llananno, Llandrindod Wells, Powys, LD1 6PT (813 - 819)
Humphreys Miss G M, [Llys] Llys, Llanfechain, Powys, SY22 6XD (769 - 770)
Jones Messrs SA & RP, [Craig Yr Orsedd] Meddiant Isaf, Tal-y-cafn, Conwy, LL28 5RY
(826 - 839, 878 - 879)
May Mr D.P., [Derwenlas] 6 Derwen Green, Four Crosses, Llanymynech, Powys, SY22 6RQ
(768, 880 - 889, 929 - 934)
Montague Messrs RL & AM, [Ashdown] Parker’s Down, Highampton, Beaworthy, Devon, EX21 5LN
(922 - 928)
Morris Mr & Mrs G W & S, [Cynhafal] Llain Ydfa, Llangynhafal, Denbigh, Denbighshire, LL16 4LN
(896 - 899, 920 - 921)
Morris Mr BE, [Wimbolds] Coed Cowrhyd, Meifod, Powys, SY22 6HW (739 - 742)
Owen Mr E., [Cernyw] Ffritharw, Llanddoged, Llanrwst, Conwy, LL26 0LZ (751 - 755,900 - 904)
Parry D & M T, [Nant-y-Glyd] Caeau Gleision, Moelfre, Anglesey, LL72 8NA (825, 873)
Pennington & Son Mr |, [Apedale] Wood Farm, Longville, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6DZ
(710-713)
Roberts Mr & Mrs C & H, [Prenafal] Orseddwen, Selattyn, Oswestry, SY10 7HU(848 - 852,874 - 875)
Roberts Mr G, [Myfyrian X] Myfyrian Isaf, Gaerwen, Anglesey, North Wales, LL60 6NW (797)
Roberts Mr. M.C., [Myfyrian] Myfyrian Isaf, Gaerwen, Anglesey, LL60 6NW (701 - 702, 876 - 877)
Shaw Messrs RS&JT, [Brookfields] 45 Coronation Road, Stanley, Derbyshire, DE7 6FE
(743, 890 - 895, 937 - 941)
Williams Miss D K, [Daisy] Lower Gwerneirin Farm, Llandinam, Powys, Wales, SY17 5DD (771 -777)
Williams Mr Dewi Wyn, [Blacket House] Fron Goch, Lon Clai, Red Wharf Bay, Pentraeth, Anglesey,

LL75 8PZ (714 -722)
Williams-Wynne Fms Messrs, [Tywyn] The Estate Office, Peniarth, Tywyn, Gwynedd, LL36 9UD
(703 - 709)
4

CONDITIONS OF SALE
The Sale will be conducted under the auspices of the

Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association
ELEGIBILITY

All Sheep are the Produce Of Registered Flocks And Consigned By Members Of The Bluefaced
Leicester Sheep Breeders’ Association

THE ASSOCIATION HAS BANNED THE USE OF IVF AND SEXED SEMEN WITHIN THE
BLUEFACED LEICESTER SHEEP BREEDERS’ ASSOCIATION

ENTRIES

The Exhibitor is the Breeder unless otherwise stated.

Animals marked * are Two-shear or over.

Flock Prefix is shown in Capitals.

All sheep classified by the Association as ‘Elite’ Approved or ‘Elite Plus’ and their progeny,

are marked ‘E’ ‘A’ or ‘E+’ accordingly.

If you are a member of a Health Scheme and would like this included in the Catalogue

please tick the box on the entry form — the name of the scheme will not be listed — just that

you are a member of a scheme

6. Entries to the Sales must be made on the Official Entry Forms. Please list your animals
in sale order. All lambs entered for the Association Sales must be fully registered on to
the Grassroots Database system prior to sale so you must complete the entry form in full
including UK Tag Information, Sire and Dam information. For Shearlings and Older Sheep
entry can be accepted with the Registration Number only as long as the breeding history is
complete on the database.

7. All Sheep to be allowed one entry only at Official Bluefaced Leicester Sales per year. Sheep
not presented when entered may be used as a substitute at another sale.

8. One substitute sheep per vendor, per ten sheep, or part thereof, per section entered will be
allowed. The Substituted sheep is to be marked with a blue disc hung around its neck on
a string — this will be supplied by the Association Office. If you are substituting a ram or
ewe lamb these too must be registered on the Grassroots Database prior to Sale time
so please ensure your list of substitute lambs are registered.

pPON=

o

EAR TAGS

9. All sheep must be tagged with Association tags that comply with UK legislation and
Association rules on identification. The vendor shall be responsible for the correctness of
identity

10. Ear numbers will be checked prior to sheep entering the ring. Those which do not tally with
the entry form will be rejected.

11.  Only Catalogued Sheep will be allowed in the market.

INSPECTIONS

12.  All sheep are subject to inspection on sale day by Association Inspectors. Vendors or their
representative should try to be present (but not in their pen) during these inspections.

13. All sheep forward for pre sale show classes must be identified by their catalogued lot
number either hung on a string around the sheep’s neck or marked on the sheep’s face and
then will be subject to inspection by the Association Inspectors prior to entering the Judging
ring.

14. The Inspectors decision is Final.

15. Red spots marked on sheep by the inspector indicate that:

(a) Aram of any age is marginally incorrect in the testicles and the fault will be intimated
to the Auctioneer by the Exhibitor and announced at the time of Sale and the ram
warranted a stock getter by the Exhibitor. The sheep will be marked with a red spot on
the rump.

(b) An adult sheep is considered to be of good conformation but marginal in the mouth and
the fault will be intimated to the Auctioneer by the Exhibitor and announced at time of
Sale. The sheep will be marked with a red spot on the shoulder.



(c) Lambs - If the teeth on a lamb can be scraped it will be red spotted, Bad mouthed
lambs will still be rejected.

(d) Sheep which are rejected will have the Association Logo cut from the tag, head marked
and must be removed immediately from the Auction Mart.

SALES

16. All sheep must be penned at least 1 hour prior to start time of the sale. This includes
females whose sale start later in the day. OTHERWISE THEY WILL NOT BE SOLD.

17. Pre Sale Showing - Only two sheep are allowed out per member per class and must
be identified with their catalogued lot number displayed either on a string around the
sheep’s neck or the number marked on the sheep’s face.

18. All sheep must be sold in the order in which they are catalogued with the exception
of the Champion Sheep, which can come anywhere in the exhibitor’s run of sheep.

19. The 2023 Upset Price for All Rams is £200. The Upset Price for Females is £150 — This
applies to all sales except Northern Ireland Sales in Ballymena and Armoy where the
upset price is £200 for Rams & Females.

20. must be declared by the Vendor at the time of sale, but Inspectors still
have the right to reject sheep for coloured wool so extensive as to seem not true to
breed type. If coloured wool is not declared and found by the purchaser before it
leaves the market, the sheep can be returned on that day.

rAMEANnyone found to have “ground” the teeth of any animal will be severely dealt with.

22. Purchasers must satisfy themselves as to the correctness of any animal for which
they bid, which will be their responsibility at the fall of the hammer.

23. Any complaint for cudspilling must be lodged with the Auctioneers before the sheep
is removed from the Sale premises. The return of a sheep for cudspilling shall be a
matter to be resolved between the Vendor and the Purchaser.

24. No shaving/clipping of hair in front of the eyes will be permitted and the sheep will be
removed from the auction mart.

25. All disputes are a matter to be resolved between the vendor and purchaser. The
Association does not guarantee the stock getting capabilities of any sheep.

26. Only Rosettes awarded which apply to the Sale you are attending will be allowed to
be exhibited on vendors’ pens prior to sale. All other rosettes will not be permitted to
be displayed.

27. NB. Due to Health and Safety Guidelines, the Association has banned the use of dips
and water sprays at the Auction Premises.

28. Prior to purchase it is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any Bluefaced

Leicester they wish to breed pedigree stock from is fully registered with the
Association

VENDORS CONDITIONS OF WARRANTY:

(i) If a ram is proved incapable of and ineffective at natural service, and is to be
returned by the purchaser to the vendor, notice must be given as soon as possible
by the purchaser to the vendor and the ram must be returned to the vendor no
later than 5th December in reasonable condition. The purchaser agrees that the
right to reject the ram and return it under this clause will be lost if the purchaser
has after purchase taken semen from the ram.

(ii) No claim on the vendor to exceed the purchase price of the ram.

(iii) Any female should be guaranteed free of lamb at time of sale unless otherwise
stated. Any animal to be returned should be returned by 5th January in reasonable
condition.

(iv) No claim on the vendor to exceed the purchase price of the animal.

Any member selling a ram from which semen has already been stored must advise the
auctioneers and have it announced at time of Sale.

Whilst every care is taken in compiling this catalogue the Association does not accept

responsibility for any errors which may occur.

Breed Benchmark for 2023

Bluefaced Leicester

-0.49
2.21
6.28
0.25
0.13
1.18
7.28
1.91
0.55
4.16
0.11
240

-0.30
1.73
4.84
0.19
0.09
0.91
5.66
1.33
0.36
3.22
0.08
208

-0.20
1.47
4.08
0.16
0.07
0.77
4.79
1.02
0.26
2.71
0.07

191

-0.03
1.04
2.79
0.10
0.04
0.53
3.35
0.50

0.

09

1.86
0.05
162

0.16

0.56
1.

0.04

0.

0.27
1.74
-0.07
-0.10

0.92

0.02
129

0.35
0.08
-0.05
-0.02
-0.02
0.01
0.13
-0.64
-0.29
-0.02

0.00

97

0.52
-0.35
-1.34
-0.08
-0.05
-0.23
-1.31
-1.16
-0.46
-0.86
-0.03

68

0.62
-0.61
-2.10
-0.11
-0.07
-0.37
-2.18
-1.47
-0.56
-1.37
-0.04

51

0.81
-1.09
-3.54
-0.17
-0.11
-0.64
-3.80
-2.05
-0.75
-2.32
-0.06

18

Birth Weight

Eight Week Weight
Shearling Weight

Litter Size

Litter Size Reared
Maternal Ability
Scan Weight

Muscle Depth
Fat Depth

Mature Weight (PreMating)

Body Condition Score (PreMating)

BFL Index

A brief explanation:

Negative values indicate animals that will produce smaller lambs at birth.
Breeding potential for lamb growth rates from birth to 8 weeks of age.

Choosing animals with high figures for this trait will increase mature size

The breeding potential to produce prolific female progeny.
Positive values indicate ewes who will rear more lambs.

Maternal component of 8wk measurement. Higher figures mean a ram’s ewe lambs will perform better as mothers (milking ability).

Breeding potential for lamb growth rates to 21 weeks (age at scanning). Selection of breeding stock with high scan weight EBVs will

result in animals with heavier carcases at a constant fat class or leaner carcases at a constant age.

Choosing animals with high muscle depth EBVs will increase lamb muscularity and hence the lean meat content of the carcase.

Negative values indicate animals with lower fat content which will produce leaner carcases, or which can be taken to higher weights

without becoming over-fat.

An indication of breeding potential for mature ewe weights at mating.

Breeding potential for body condition score, higher values indicating breeding lines tending to have higher BCS at mating time.

Highlights superior breeding stock for a specific objective.

Birth Weight

Eight Week Weight
Shearling Weight

Litter Size

Litter Size Reared
Maternal Ability
Scan Weight

Muscle Depth

Fat Depth

Mature Weight (PreMating)

BCS (PreMating)
BFL Index

BREEDING SERVICES

Signet <)



Performance Mules

Welcome to the Bluefaced Leicesters breeding and marketing initiative of Mules
sired by performance recorded Bluefaced Leicesters in the top 50% of the breed.
As we are aware there is an increasing demand for a scientific approach in many
areas of agriculture and sheep farming is no different.

Our aim is to provide the sheep industry with high performing, profitable ewes
which benefit from the maximum amount of hybrid vigour. It has been proven that
the benefits of hybrid vigour are at their highest when two breeds are used and that
it decreases as more breeds are added to the mix. The crossing of the Bluefaced
Leicester with any pure hill breed is a proven method of maximising the benefits of
hybrid vigour, producing mules for professional farm managers and shepherds. We
now want to work with Mule breeders to develop and identify Performance Mules .

In 2014 the Welsh Mule Society were the first group of breeders to take up this
initiative and offer Performance Mules at their association sales. Mule breeders will
again this year be able to market their female Mules as ‘Performance Mules’ if they
meet a few simple qualifying criteria.

How to qualify as a Performance Mule

Mule breeders will need to work with the Bluefaced Leicester Association and their
Mule society to formally identify Mules sired by above average index Performance
recorded Bluefaced Leicesters.

1) All Mules in any one pen must be sired by a Bluefaced Leicester with an index in
the top 50% on the year of purchase, according to Signet performance recorded
data. This data is also available on the BASCO website.

2) Each Mule breeder can contact the Bluefaced Leicester Association for a
certificate which highlights the identity of the Qualifying Ram or rams used.
These certificates can be displayed on the pens at the Mule sales.

3) All Performance Mules will be identified by the initials ‘PM’ on their ear tags in
a similar way as the Bluefaced Leicesters use the initial ‘L. Please contact your
tag supplier to produce appropriate tags for 2023 born Performance Mules.

The Mule societies and Bluefaced Leicester Association will continue to work
together as this initiative develops. Please contact the Association office should
you require Certificates for your Qualifying rams.

BLUEFACED LEICESTER QUALIFYING FIGURES

YEAR OF BIRTH QUALIFYING FIGURE
2013 97 or above
2014 111 or above
2015 125 or above
2016 120 or above
2017 128 or above
2018 125 or above
2019 127 or above
2020 135 or above
2021 144 or above
2022 130 or above
2023 129 or above

Class 1 - Aged And Shearling Rams

MR. M.C. ROBERTS (MYFYRIAN)
Seller Comments: Performance Recorded Flock
Animal Husbandry: HP+, S, W, B, FK, F

LOT 701 MYFYRIAN 1183/R017 (UK0703344/13494)

Sire : Myfyrian

(1183/P001)
Dam: Myfyrian
(1183/J034)
LOT 702 MYFYRIAN 1183/R014 (UK0703344/13491)
Sire : Lowes Fell
(50/M001)
Dam: Myfyrian
(1183/M034)

MESSRS WILLIAMS-WYNNE FMS (TYWYN)
Seller Comments: Performance Recorded Flock

LOT 703 TYWYN 907/R019 (UK0708882/03786)
Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd

(3363/N010)
Dam: Tywyn
(907/M016)
Index 180Q
LOT704 TYWYN 907/R002 (UK0708882/03769)
Sire:  Edgton
(3945/L002)
Dam: Tywyn
(907/K023)

Seller Comments: Index 168Q

LOT 705 TYWYN 907/R026 (UK0708882/03793)
Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd
(3363/N010)
Dam: Tywyn
(907/M026)
Seller Comments: Index 176Q

LOT706 TYWYN 907/R004 (UK0708882/03771)

Sire:  Edgton
(3945/L002)

Dam: Tywyn
(907/H016)

Seller Comments: Index 151Q

LOT 707 TYWYN 907/R009 (UK0708882/03776)

Sire:  Edgton
(3945/L002)

Dam: Tywyn
(907/L021)

Seller Comments: Index 141Q

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

Lowes Fell (50/M001)
Myfyrian (1183/K027)
West Bolton (125/F025)
Myfyrian (1183/F012)

Rossiebank (840/J020)

Rossiebank (840/K058)
Low Espley (4237/J005)
Myfyrian (1183/F024)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/L025)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/H033)
Pigot (1542/J013)
Tywyn (907/H021)

West Bolton (125/G019)
Edgton (3945/F016)
Lower Down (891/G007)
Tywyn (907/G030)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/L025)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/H033)
Pigot (1542/J013)
Tywyn (907/K016)

West Bolton (125/G019)
Edgton (3945/F016)
Liwygy (1706/D003)
Tywyn (907/E044)

West Bolton (125/G019)
Edgton (3945/F016)
Pigot (1542/J013)
Tywyn (907/J027)

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022



LOT 708 TYWYN 907/R016 (UK0708882/03783) 2022
Sire : Edgton gs: West Bolton (125/G019)
(3945/L002) gd: Edgton (3945/F016)
Dam: Tywyn gs: Lower Down (891/G007)
(907/K024) gd: Tywyn (907/F037)
Seller Comments: Index 130Q
LOT 709 TYWYN 907/R027 (UK0708882/03794) 2022
Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/L025)
(3363/N010) gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/H033)
Dam: Tywyn gs: Pigot (1542/J013)
(907/M026) gd: Tywyn (907/K016)
Seller Comments: Index 173Q
MR | PENNINGTON & SON (APEDALE)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, D
LOT 710 APEDALE 4711/R001 (UK0312527/00157GB) TWIN 15 Mar 2022
Sire : Myfyrian gs: Lowes Fell (50/M001)
(1183/P010) gd: Rossiebank (840/K051)
Dam: Ashdown gs: Espley (4024/L014)
(3410/N017) gd:  Ashdown (3410/J008)
LOT 711 APEDALE 4711/R010 (UK0312527/00166GB) 09 Apr 2022
Sire:  Apedale gs: Derwenlas (3822/M011)
(4711/P003) gd: Apedale (4711/J001)
Dam: Apedale gs: Elian (2832/L012)
(4711/M003) gd:  Apedale (4711/K002)
LOT 712 APEDALE 4711/R008 (UK0312527/00164GB) 29 Mar 2022
Sire : Myfyrian gs: Lowes Fell (50/M001)
(1183/P010) gd: Rossiebank (840/K051)
Dam: Apedale gs: Elian (2832/L012)
(4711/N003) gd: Apedale (4711/J001)
LOT 713 APEDALE 4711/R009 (UK0312527/00165GB) TWIN 04 Apr 2022
Sire : Myfyrian gs: Lowes Fell (50/M001)
(1183/P010) gd: Rossiebank (840/K051)
Dam: Apedale gs: Elian (2832/L012)
(4711/N009) gd: Apedale (4711/K002)
MR DEWI WYN WILLIAMS (BLACKET HOUSE)
LOT 714 BLACKET HOUSE 4743/R016 (UK0718129/00121) 2022
Sire : Medwyn gs: Burndale (65/G001)
(4588/N002) gd: Elian (2832/J155)
Dam: Blacket House gs: Mendick (2882/K004)
(4743/M037) gd: Blacket House (4743/K017)
LOT 715 BLACKET HOUSE 4743/R022 (UK0718129/00127) 2022
Sire : Medwyn gs: Burndale (65/G001)
(4588/N002) gd: Elian (2832/J155)
Dam: Blacket House gs: Mendick (2882/K004)
(4743/M041) gd: Blacket House (4743/K019)
LOT 716 BLACKET HOUSE 4743/R023 (UK0718129/00128) 2022
Sire : Medwyn gs: Burndale (65/G001)
(4588/N002) gd: Elian (2832/J155)
Dam: Blacket House gs: Mendick (2882/K004)
(4743/M027) gd: Blacket House (4743/J026)

LOT 717 BLACKET HOUSE

Sire : Cocklaw
(119/N013)

Dam: Blacket House
(4743/N035)

LOT 718 BLACKET HOUSE
Sire : Medwyn

(4588/N002)
Dam: Blacket House
(4743/M044)
LOT 719 BLACKET HOUSE
Sire : Cocklaw
(119/N013)
Dam: Blacket House
(4743/N035)
LOT 720 BLACKET HOUSE
Sire : Cocklaw
(119/N013)
Dam: Blacket House
(4743/N031)

LOT 721 BLACKET HOUSE

Sire : Medwyn
(4588/N002)

Dam: Blacket House
(4743/M044)

4743/R034 (UK0718129/00139)
gs: Lowes Fell (50/N013)
gd: Cocklaw (119/K027)
gs: Mendick (2882/K004)
gd: Blacket House (4743/J027)

4743/R018 (UK0718129/00123)
gs: Burndale (65/G001)
gd: Elian (2832/J155)
gs: Mendick (2882/K004)
gd: Blacket House (4743/K017)

4743/R035 (UK0718129/00140)
gs: Lowes Fell (50/N013)
gd:  Cocklaw (119/K027)
gs: Mendick (2882/K004)
gd: Blacket House (4743/J027)

4743/R032 (UK0718129/00137)
gs: Lowes Fell (50/N013)
gd:  Cocklaw (119/K027)
gs: Mendick (2882/K004)
gd: Blacket House (4743/K018)

4743/R019 (UK0718129/00124)
gs: Burndale (65/G001)
gd: Elian (2832/J155)
gs: Mendick (2882/K004)
gd: Blacket House (4743/K017)

*LOT 722 MEDWYN 4588/P004 (UK0560845/01045)

Breeder : Mr S Nelson

Sire : Medwyn
(4588/N002)

Dam: Elian
(2832/J125)

gs: Burndale (65/G001)

gd: Elian (2832/J155)

gs: Red Cottage (1510/G004)
gd: Elian (2832/G118)

MR DWP DAVIES (GORNAL)
Seller Comments: Performance Recorded Flock

Animal Husbandry: HP, CY, GF

LOT 723 GORNAL 3543/R024 (UK0700065/01435)

gs: Gornal (3543/N053)
gd: Gornal (3543/N050)
gs: Gornal (3543/J018)
gd: Gornal (3543/J047)

LOT 724 GORNAL 3543/R041 (UK0700065/01452)

Sire : Gornal
(3543/P021)

Dam: Gornal
(3543/L021)

Index: 279Q

Sire : Gornal
(3543/P021)

Dam: Gornal
(3543/M017)

Seller Comments: Index: 250Q

gs: Gornal (3543/N053)
gd: Gornal (3543/N050)
gs: Gornal Sky Blue (3543/L011)
gd: Gornal (3543/H031)

LOT 725 GORNAL 3543/R007 (UK0700065/01418)

Sire : Gornal
(3543/P021)

Dam: Gornal
(3543/M047)

Seller Comments: Index:277Q

gs: Gornal (3543/N053)
gd: Gornal (3543/N050)
gs: Gornal (3543/J018)
gd: Gornal (3543/H029)

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2022

2022

2022



LOT 726 GORNAL 3543/R035 (UK0700065/01446)

Sire : Gornal
(3543/P021)

Dam: Gornal
(3543/P013)

Seller Comments: Index:276Q

LOT 727 GORNAL 3543/R036 (UK0700065/01447)

Sire : Gornal
(3543/J018)

Dam: Gornal
(3543/M041)

Seller Comments: Index:272Q

LOT 728 BOLLIHOPE 4437/R003 (UK0105778/14667)

Breeder : Master J.T. & N.W. Wilkinson

Sire : Kirkstead

(2625/M003)
Dam: Bollihope
(4437/M016)
LOT 729 GORNAL 3543/R039 (UK0700065/01450)
Sire : Gornal
(3543/P021)
Dam: Gornal
(3543/M017)

Seller Comments: Index:279Q

LOT 730 KINGENNIE 4943/R008 (UK0546853/00217GB)

Breeder : Dr & Mrs A & J Crozier

Sire : Kingennie Prince
(4943/P008)

Dam: Rossiebank
(840/L076)

Seller Comments: ARR/ARR

LOT 731 GORNAL 3543/R012 (UK0700065/01423)

Sire : Gornal
(3543/P020)

Dam: Gornal
(3543/M024)

Seller Comments: Index:280Q

LOT 732 GORNAL 3543/R044 (UK0700065/01455)

Sire : Gornal
(3543/J018)

Dam: Gornal
(3543/L043)

Seller Comments: Index:237Q

LOT 733 GORNAL 3543/R016 (UK0700065/01427)

Sire : Gornal
(3543/P021)

Dam: Gornal
(3543/N035)

Seller Comments: Index:298Q

LOT 734 GORNAL 3543/R048 (UK0700065/01459)

Sire : Gornal
(3543/J018)

Dam: Gornal
(3543/H031)

Seller Comments: Index:172Q

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

Gornal (3543/N053)
Gornal (3543/N050)
Gornal Sky Blue (3543/L011)
Gornal (3543/H029)

Gornal (3543/H002)
Gornal (3543/H030)
Gornal Sky Blue (3543/L011)
Gornal (3543/J021)

Burndale (65/G001)
Kirkstead (2625/F022)
Whinnyhall (4369/K003)
Bollihope (4437/K003)

Gornal (3543/N053)
Gornal (3543/N050)
Gornal Sky Blue (3543/L011)
Gornal (3543/H031)

TWIN

Kingennie Magnus (4943/M005)
Rossiebank (840/L061)
Burndale (65/J002)

Rossiebank (840/J090)

Gornal (3543/N045)
Gornal (3543/L033)
Lower Down (891/L001)
Gornal (3543/K001)

Gornal
Gornal
Gornal
Gornal

3543/H002)
3543/H030)
3543/K049)
3543/H008)

Gornal (3543/N053)
Gornal (3543/N050)
Gornal Sky Blue (3543/L011)
Gornal (3543/K039)

Gornal (3543/H002)
Gornal (3543/H030)
Cernyw (1070/D025)
Gornal (3543/G012)

2022

2022

2022

2022

05 Jan 2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

MRS. S.M. DAVIES (HEALTHY)
Seller Comments: Performance Recorded Flock
Animal Husbandry: HP, CY, GF

LOT 735 GORNAL 3543/R026 (UK0700065/01437)
Breeder : Mr DWP Davies

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/P021) gd:
Dam: Gornal gs:
(3543/P048) gd:
Index: 300Q

LOT 736 GORNAL 3543/R023 (UK0700065/01434)
Breeder : Mr DWP Davies

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/P021) gd:
Dam: Gornal gs:
(3543/L021) gd:

Seller Comments: Index: 281Q

LOT 737 GORNAL 3543/R040 (UK0700065/01451)
Breeder : Mr DWP Davies

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/P021) gd:
Dam: Gornal gs:
(3543/M017) gd:

Seller Comments: Index: 231Q

LOT 738 GORNAL 3543/R034 (UK0700065/01445)
Breeder : Mr DWP Davies

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/P021) gd:
Dam: Gornal gs:
(3543/G002) gd:

Seller Comments: Index: 253Q

MR BE MORRIS (WIMBOLDS)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, AN, O, S

LOT 739 WIMBOLDS 4384/R007 (UK0700133/09331)

Sire : Cendy gs:
(2864/P003) gd:
Dam: Wimbolds gs:
(4384/M014) gd:
LOT 740 WIMBOLDS 4384/R008 (UKO0700133/09332)
Sire : Cendy gs:
(2864/P003) gd:
Dam: Wimbolds gs:
(4384/M015) gd:
LOT 741 WIMBOLDS 4384/R009 (UKO0700133/09333)
Sire : Cendy gs:
(2864/P003) gd:
Dam: Wimbolds gs:
(4384/M015) gd:

2022

Gornal (3543/N053)
Gornal (3543/N050)
Gornal (3543/N045)
Gornal (3543/K013)

2022

Gornal (3543/N053)
Gornal (3543/N050)
Gornal (3543/J018)
Gornal (3543/J047)

2022

Gornal (3543/N053)
Gornal (3543/N050)
Gornal Sky Blue (3543/L011)
Gornal (3543/H031)

2022

Gornal (3543/N053)
Gornal (3543/N050)
Auchry (4447/F004)
Gornal (3543/E009)

2022
Gwaentrebeddau (4668/K005)
Cendy (2864/H011)
Bonvilston (2906/J011)
Wimbolds (4384/J005)

2022
Gwaentrebeddau (4668/K005)
Cendy (2864/H011)
Bonvilston (2906/J011)
Wimbolds (4384/H007)

2022
Gwaentrebeddau (4668/K005)
Cendy (2864/H011)
Bonvilston (2906/J011)
Wimbolds (4384/H007)



LOT 742 WIMBOLDS 4384/R010 (UK0700133/09334)

Sire : Cendy
(2864/P003)

Dam: Wimbolds
(4384/N013)

gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

MESSRS RS&JT SHAW (BROOKFIELDS)

LOT 743 CRAIG YR ORSEDD 3363/R008 (UK0704899/02531)

Breeder : Messrs SA & RP Jones

Sire : Robleston
(2963/N014)

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd
(3363/K044)

gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

MESSRS TE&SE DAVIES (NANTCRIBBA)

LOT 744 NANTCRIBBA

Sire : Derwenlas
(3822/N001)
Dam : Nantcribba
(4041/N003)
LOT 745 NANTCRIBBA
Sire : Derwenlas
(3822/N001)
Dam : Nantcribba
(4041/M013)
LOT 746 NANTCRIBBA
Sire : Derwenlas
(3822/N001)
Dam : Nantcribba
(4041/F010)
LOT 747 NANTCRIBBA
Sire : Derwenlas
(3822/N001)
Dam : Nantcribba
(4041/L004)
LOT 748 NANTCRIBBA
Sire : Derwenlas
(3822/N001)
Dam : Nantcribba
(4041/K011)
LOT 749 NANTCRIBBA
Sire : Derwenlas
(3822/N001)
Dam : Nantcribba
(4041/P013)
LOT 750 NANTCRIBBA
Sire : Derwenlas
(3822/N001)
Dam : Nantcribba
(4041/P007)

4041/R010 (UK0715642/00086)
gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

4041/R013 (UK0715642/00089)
gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

4041/R012 (UK0715642/00088)
gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

4041/R009 (UK0715642/00085)
gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

4041/R011 (UK0715642/00087)
gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

4041/R016 (UK0715642/00092)
gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

4041/R015 (UK0715642/00091)
gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

Gwaentrebeddau (4668/K005)

Cendy (2864/H011)
Bonvilston (2906/J011)
Wimbolds (4384/H009)

Piel View (3935/L001)
Robleston (2963/L045)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/J025)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/F064)

Parton (233/L043)
Derwenlas (3822/H036)
Tywyn (907/L004)

Nantcribba (4041/K014)

Parton (233/L043)
Derwenlas (3822/H036)
Monty (3091/K001)

Nantcribba (4041/K014)

Parton (233/L043)
Derwenlas (3822/H036)
Derwenlas (3822/C053)
Nantcribba (4041/Z003)

Parton (233/L043)
Derwenlas (3822/H036)
Derwenlas (3822/J007)
Nantcribba (4041/E014)

Parton (233/L043)
Derwenlas (3822/H036)
Derwenlas (3822/J007)
Nantcribba (4041/D003)

Parton (233/L043)
Derwenlas (3822/H036)
Tywyn (907/L004)

Nantcribba (4041/H005)

Parton (233/L043)
Derwenlas (3822/H036)
Tywyn (907/L004)

Nantcribba (4041/K014)

TRIPLET28 Feb

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

MR E. OWEN (CERNYW)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, Dipped

LOT 751 CERNYW 1070/R013 (UK0710579/08775)

Sire : Howlea gs: Mossvale (1463/C003)
(4264/D003) gd: HOWLEA (4264/A007)

Dam: Cernyw gs: Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
(1070/L049) gd:  Cernyw (1070/B033)

LOT 752 CERNYW 1070/R004 (UK0710579/08766)

Sire:  Llwygy “Elite Plus” gs: Firth (1574/R001Q)
(1706/X001) gd:

Dam: Cernyw gs: Towdypotts (4171/L010)
(1070/M051) gd: Cernyw (1070/G051)

LOT 753 CERNYW 1070/R009 (UK0710579/08771)

Sire : Pigot “Elite Plus” gs: Firth (1574/R001Q)
(1542/V005) gd:

Dam: Cernyw gs: Cernyw E+ (1070/T001Q)
(1070/M031) gd:  Cernyw (1070/J048)

LOT 754 CERNYW 1070/R023 (UK0710579/08785)

Sire : Martin Grange gs: Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
(3585/N002) gd: Martin Grange (3585/H012)

Dam: Cernyw gs: Cernyw E+ (1070/T001Q)
(1070/L041) gd: Cernyw (1070/H073)

*LOT 755 CHURCH FARM 4318/P027 (UK0701327/05135)
Breeder : Mr. T.P. Jerman

Sire : North Burndale gs: Ashes (234/M001)
(4466/N004) gd:  North Burndale (4466/K016)

Dam: Church Farm gs:  Whinnyhall (4369/K021)
(4318/M016) gd: Derwenlas (3822/H042)

MRS M DAVIES & MR S HUGHES (WERNLAS)

*LOT 756 WERNLAS 1319/P012 (UK0308819/00213) TWIN

Sire : Gwaentrebeddau gs: Monty (3091/F005)
(4668/M002) gd: Gwaentrebeddau (4668/J007)

Dam: Wernlas gs: Pentre (1094/G003)
(1319/J011) gd:  Wernlas (1319/F008)

LOT 757 WERNLAS 1319/R021 (UK0308819/00266)

Sire : Gwaentrebeddau gs: Monty (3091/F005)
(4668/M002) gd: Gwaentrebeddau (4668/J007)

Dam: Wernlas gs: Wanstead (3649/J014)
(1319/L014) gd:  Wernlas (1319/J012)

*LOT 758 WERNLAS 1319/P023 (UK0308819/00224) TRIPLET

Sire : Gwaentrebeddau gs: Monty (3091/F005)
(4668/M002) gd: Gwaentrebeddau (4668/J007)

Dam: Wernlas gs: Pentre (1094/G003)
(1319/K010) gd:  Wernlas (1319/G008)

*LOT 759 WERNLAS 1319/P001 (UK0308819/00202) TWIN

Sire : Gwaentrebeddau gs: Monty (3091/F005)
(4668/M002) gd: Gwaentrebeddau (4668/J007)

Dam: Wernlas gs: Wanstead (3649/J014)
(1319/L016) gd:  Wernlas (1319/G010)

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

28 Feb 2021

11 Mar 2022

06 Mar 2021

22 Feb 2021



LOT 760 WERNLAS 1319/R017 (UK0308819/00262)

Sire : Gwaentrebeddau gs:
(4668/M002) gd:
Dam: Wernlas gs:
(1319/K013) gd:
*LOT 761 WERNLAS 1319/P020 (UK0308819/00221)
Sire : Gwaentrebeddau gs:
(4668/M002) gd:
Dam: Wernlas gs:
(1319/K009) gd:
LOT 762 WERNLAS 1319/R007 (UK0308819/00252)
Sire : Gwaentrebeddau gs:
(4668/M002) gd:
Dam: Wernlas gs:
(1319/K009) gd:
LOT 763 WERNLAS 1319/R009 (UK0308819/00254)
Sire : Gwaentrebeddau gs:
(4668/M002) gd:
Dam: Wernlas gs:
(1319/K016) gd:
LOT 764 WERNLAS 1319/R001 (UK0308819/00246)
Sire : Gwaentrebeddau gs:
(4668/M002) gd:
Dam: Wernlas gs:
(1319/K014) gd:

H FORSYTH (EDGTON)
Seller Comments: Performance Recorded Flock

MV Accredited Flock
Animal Husbandry: HP+

LOT 765 EDGTON 3945/R002 (UK0316020/02623)

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/M005) gd:

Dam: Edgton gs:
(3945/L022) gd:

Index 196Q

LOT 766 EDGTON 3945/R005 (UK0316020/02626)

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/M005) gd:

Dam: Edgton gs:
(3945/M028) gd:

Seller Comments: Index: 181Q

LOT 767 EDGTON 3945/R003 (UK0316020/02624)

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/M005) gd:
Dam: Edgton gs:
(3945/L022) gd:

Seller Comments: Index: 177Q

Monty (3091/F005)
Gwaentrebeddau (4668/J007)
Pentre (1094/G003)

Wernlas (1319/H011)

Monty (3091/F005)
Gwaentrebeddau (4668/J007)
Pentre (1094/G003)

Wernlas (1319/H016)

Monty (3091/F005)
Gwaentrebeddau (4668/J007)
Pentre (1094/G003)

Wernlas (1319/H016)

TWIN
Monty (3091/F005)
Gwaentrebeddau (4668/J007)
Pentre (1094/G003)
Wernlas (1319/H015)

Monty (3091/F005)
Gwaentrebeddau (4668/J007)
Pentre (1094/G003)

Wernlas (1319/G011)

TWIN
Gornal (3543/K049)
Gornal (3543/K040)
West Bolton (125/G019)
Edgton (3945/G019)

TRIPLET
Gornal (3543/K049)
Gornal (3543/K040)
Lower Down (891/L002)
Edgton (3945/J012)

TWIN
Gornal (3543/K049)
Gornal (3543/K040)
West Bolton (125/G019)
Edgton (3945/G019)

07 Mar 2022

05 Mar 2021

26 Feb 2022

27 Feb 2022

14 Feb 2022

14 Mar 2022

14 Mar 2022

14 Mar 2022

MR D.P. MAY (DERWENLAS)

*LOT 768 SHELVE 4688/P003 (UK0317217/03638GB)
Breeder : Mr D G Wyke

Sire : Mynydd Glas gs:
(4353/M001) gd:
Dam: Shelve gs:
(4688/K005) gd:

MISS G M HUMPHREYS (LLYS)
Seller Comments: Animnal Husbandry: HP+, AN, O, S

LOT 769 LLYS 4941/R001 (UK0715289/00157GB)

Sire : Bonvilston gs:
(2906/J011) gd:

Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/M027) gd:

LOT 770 LLYS 4941/R002 (UKO0715289/00158GB)

Sire : Bonvilston gs:
(2906/J011) gd:

Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/M027) gd:

MISS D K WILLIAMS (DAISY)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, Dipped

*LOT 771 DAISY 4395/P001 (UK0713605/03801)

Sire : Woodcroft gs:
(110/H001) gd:

Dam: Daisy gs:
(4395/L015) gd:

*LOT 772 DAISY 4395/P012 (UK0713605/03812)

Sire : Whinnyhall gs:
(4369/K021) gd:

Dam: Daisy gs:
(4395/G014) gd:

LOT 773 DAISY 4395/R004 (UK0713605/03817)

Sire : Whinnyhall gs:
(4369/K021) gd:

Dam: Daisy gs:
(4395/N007) gd:

LOT 774 DAISY 4395/R001 (UK0713605/03814)

Sire : Whinnyhall gs:
(4369/K021) gd:

Dam: Daisy gs:
(4395/L015) gd:

LOT 775 DAISY 4395/R002 (UK0713605/03815)

Sire : Whinnyhall gs:
(4369/K021) gd:

Dam: Daisy gs:
(4395/M007) gd:

LOT 776 DAISY 4395/R003 (UK0713605/03618)

Sire : Whinnyhall gs:
(4369/K021) gd:

Dam: Daisy gs:
(4395/M007) gd:

Cendy (2864/G002)
Mynydd Glas (4353/F006)
Derwenlas (3822/J008)
Shelve (4688/H002)

Robleston (2963/H001)
Bonvilston (2906/F027)
Kildalloig (3059/K011)

Derwenlas (3822/K033)

Robleston (2963/H001)
Bonvilston (2906/F027)
Kildalloig (3059/K011)

Derwenlas (3822/K033)

Derwenlas (3822/F010)
Woodcroft (110/E010)
Carrog (4532/H001)
Daisy (4395/E008)

Mendick (2882/D014)
Whinnyhall (4369/E020)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/E015)

Daisy (4395/D009)

Mendick (2882/D014)
Whinnyhall (4369/E020)
Woodcroft (110/H001)
Daisy (4395/K021)

Mendick (2882/D014)
Whinnyhall (4369/E020)
Carrog (4532/H001)
Daisy (4395/E008)

Mendick (2882/D014)
Whinnyhall (4369/E020)
Carrog (4532/H001)
Daisy (4395/K026)

Mendick (2882/D014)
Whinnyhall (4369/E020)
Carrog (4532/H001)
Daisy (4395/K026)

2021

2022

2022

2021

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022



LOT 777 DAISY 4395/R007 (UK0713605/03820)

Sire : Daisy
(4395/J001)

Dam: Daisy
(4395/N008)

MESSRS L & J GREGORY (BREWARDS)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: W, FK, HP, V, MB (+ copper)

LOT 778 BREWARDS

Sire : Cernyw
(1070/L006)
Dam: Brewards
(4129/L005)
LOT 779 BREWARDS
Sire : Cernyw
(1070/L006)
Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/N025)
LOT 780 BREWARDS
Sire : Cernyw
(1070/L006)
Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/N025)
LOT 781 BREWARDS
Sire : Cernyw
(1070/L006)
Dam: Brewards
(4129/J022)
LOT 782 BREWARDS
Sire : Cernyw
(1070/L006)
Dam: Brewards
(4129/M025)
LOT 783 BREWARDS
Sire : Cernyw
(1070/L006)
Dam: Brewards
(4129/M025)

4129/R005 (UK0169075/0719GB)
gs:

gd:

gs:

gd:

4129/R007 (UK0169075/0721GB)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

4129/R008 (UK0169075/0722GB)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

4129/R010 (UK0169075/0724GB)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

4129/R012 (UK0169075/0726GB)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

4129/R013 (UK0169075/0727GB)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

MISS C.J. ASHLEY (GRAIG WEN FAWR)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbadry: HP+, V, GF, Z, FK

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/E015)
Shrewbridge (3114/B056)
Woodcroft (110/H001)

Daisy (4395/J025)

Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
Cernyw (1070/F066)

Bro Waen (3134/F002)
Brewards (4129/F019)

TWIN
Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
Cernyw (1070/F066)
Leadmill (4770/M003)
Spring Bank (4460/L023)

TWIN
Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
Cernyw (1070/F066)
Leadmill (4770/M003)
Spring Bank (4460/L023)

Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
Cernyw (1070/F066)

Bro Waen (3134/F002)
Brewards (4129/F020)

TWIN
Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
Cernyw (1070/F066)
Bro Waen (3134/H008)
Brewards (4129/J024)

TWIN
Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
Cernyw (1070/F066)
Bro Waen (3134/H008)
Brewards (4129/J024)

*LOT 784 CRAIG YR ORSEDD 3363/P012 (UK0704899/02378)
Breeder : Messrs SA & RP Jones

Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs: Auchry (4447/H001)
(3363/J025) gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/D026)

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd gs: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/E025)
(3363/L045) gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/E041)

*LOT 785 GRAIG WEN FAWR 4238/P009 (UK0304474/10644) TWIN

Sire : Blacket House gs: Mendick (2882/K004)
(4743/M023) gd: Blacket House (4743/J027)

Dam: Graig Wen Fawr gs: Carrog (4532/K012)
(4238/L008) gd: Graig Wen Fawr (4238/J001)

18

2022

01 Jan 2022

01 Jan 2022

01 Jan 2022

01 Jan 2022

01 Jan 2022

01 Jan 2022

2021

23 Mar 2021

*LOT 786 GRAIG WEN FAWR 4238/P004 (UK0304474/10639)

Sire:  Blacket House gs:
(4743/M023) gd:
Dam: Graig Wen Fawr Sian gs:
(4238/K010) gd:
*LOT 787 GRAIG WEN FAWR 4238/P007 (UK0304474/10642)
Sire:  Blacket House gs:
(4743/M023) gd:
Dam: Graig Wen Fawr Katie gs:
(4238/K012) gd:
LOT 788 GRAIG WEN FAWR 4238/R003 (UK0304474/12355)
Sire:  Blacket House gs:
(4743/M023) gd:
Dam: Graig Wen Fawr gs:
(4238/K004) gd:
LOT 789 GRAIG WEN FAWR 4238/R037 (UK0304474/12389)
Sire:  Blacket House gs:
(4743/M023) gd:
Dam: Cloverfields gs:
(2159/J025) gd:
LOT 790 GRAIG WEN FAWR 4238/R008 (UK0304474/12360)
Sire:  Blacket House gs:
(4743/M023) gd:
Dam: Graig Wen Fawr gs:
(4238/L008) gd:
LOT 791 GRAIG WEN FAWR 4238/R012 (UK0304474/12364)
Sire:  Blacket House gs:
(4743/M023) gd:
Dam: Graig Wen Fawr gs:
(4238/J002) gd:
LOT 792 GRAIG WEN FAWR 4238/R011 (UK0304474/12363)
Sire:  Blacket House gs:
(4743/M023) gd:
Dam: Graig Wen Fawr gs:
(4238/L008) gd:

MR. T. R. HARRIS (BONVILSTON)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, P, Dipped

LOT 793 BONVILSTON 2906/R023 (UK0721785/02192)

Sire : North Burndale gs:
(4466/P001) gd:
Dam: Bonvilston gs:
(2906/K048) gd:
LOT 794 BONVILSTON 2906/R002 (UK0721785/02170)
Sire : Bonvilston gs:
(2906/N031) gd:
Dam: Bonvilston gs:
(2906/N041) gd:
LOT 795 BONVILSTON 2906/R003 (UK0721785/02171)
Sire : Bonvilston gs:
(2906/N031) gd:
Dam: Bonvilston gs:
(2906/K063) gd:

19

TRIPLET
Mendick (2882/K004)
Blacket House (4743/J027)
Morley (309/G023)

Graig Wen Fawr (4238/C014)

TRIPLET
Mendick (2882/K004)
Blacket House (4743/J027)
Morley (309/G023)

Graig Wen Fawr (4238/H004)

TRIPLET
Mendick (2882/K004)
Blacket House (4743/J027)
Morley (309/G023)
Cloverfields (2159/H024)

TRIPLET
Mendick (2882/K004)
Blacket House (4743/J027)
Gornal (3543/H002)

Middle Dukesfield (584/F024)

TRIPLET
Mendick (2882/K004)
Blacket House (4743/J027)
Carrog (4532/K012)

Graig Wen Fawr (4238/J001)

TRIPLET
Mendick (2882/K004)
Blacket House (4743/J027)
Morley (309/G023)

Graig Wen Fawr (4238/C014)

TRIPLET
Mendick (2882/K004)
Blacket House (4743/J027)
Carrog (4532/K012)

Graig Wen Fawr (4238/J001)

Ashes (234/M001)
North Burndale (4466/L017)

03 Apr

2021

30 Mar 2021

02 Apr

12 Apr

07 Apr

07 Apr

07 Apr

2022

Cocklaw “Elite Plus” (119/T001Q)

Shrewbridge (3114/A069)

Ashes (234/M004)
Bonvilston (2906/L043)
Burndale (65/L001)
Bonvilston (2906/H044)

Ashes (234/M004)
Bonvilston (2906/L043)
Shrewbridge (3114/D002)
Bonvilston (2906/G042)

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022



LOT 796 BONVILSTON 2906/R026 (UK0721785/02195)

Sire : Bonvilston gs:
(2906/P002) gd:
Dam: Bonvilston gs:
(2906/N057) gd:

MR G ROBERTS (MYFYRIAN X)
Seller Comments: Performance Recorded Flock

Animal Husbandry: HP+, S, W, B, FK, F

LOT 797 MYFYRIAN X 4390/R001 (UK0703344/13519)

Sire : Firth gs:
(1574/N002) gd:
Dam: Myfyrian X gs:
(4390/L017) gd:

MR G W HOWATSON (FFERM TUDNO)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, D, CK, V, W

*LOT 798 BURNDALE 65/P028 (UK0115872/00331GB)
Breeder : Mr D.W. Henderson

Sire : Kirkstead gs:
(2625/M001) gd:
Dam: Burndale gs:
(65/L036) gd:

Cendy (2864/G002)
Bonvilston (2906/H036)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/G030)

Bonvilston (2906/L030)

Newbigging Walls (1645/L011)

Firth (1574/K098)
Duhonw (1411/J001)
Myfyrian X (4390/H034)

Burndale (65/G001)
Kirkstead (2625/F022)
Ashes (234/K001)
Burndale (65/D027)

LOT 799 ORMATHWAITE 298/R002 (UKO0109865/01460GB)

Breeder : Mrs E.M. Helme

Sire : Cernyw gs:
(1070/N024) gd:
Dam: Ormathwaite gs:
(298/N019) gd:
LOT 800 FFERM TUDNO 5011/R004 (UK0702356/06589
Sire : Towdypotts gs:
(4171/P008) gd:
Dam: Godstone gs:
(4329/M013) gd:
LOT 801 FFERM TUDNO 5011/R005 (UK0702356/06590
Sire : Towdypotts gs:
(4171/P008) gd:
Dam: Godstone gs:
(4329/M016) gd:

LOT 802 BURNDALE 65/R014 (UK0115872/00514GB)
Breeder : Mr D.W. Henderson

Sire : Piel View gs:
(3935/P002) gd:
Dam: Burndale gs:
(65/L033) gd:

LOT 803 ORMATHWAITE 298/R024 (UK0109865/01482)
Breeder : Mrs E.M. Helme

Sire : Cernyw gs:
(1070/N024) gd:
Dam: Ormathwaite gs:
(298/L018) gd:

20

Parton (233/L043)
Cernyw (1070/L036)
Piel View (3935/H004)
Ormathwaite (298/L017)

Ashes (234/N005)
Towdypotts (4171/M017)
Godstone (4329/J001)
Longclose (3093/K027)

Ashes (234/N005)
Towdypotts (4171/M017)
Godstone (4329/J001)
Longclose (3093/K024)

Kildalloig (3059/N002)
Piel View (3935/L021)
Ashes (234/K001)
Burndale (65/F021)

Parton (233/L043)
Cernyw (1070/L036)
Belgrave (470/H002)
Ormathwaite (298/E010)

2022

2022

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

LOT 804 WHITE HORSE CARL 5055/R002 (UK0727575/01439) TWIN

Breeder : Mrs L Cox

Sire : Lower Drostre gs:
(4848/M014) gd:
Dam: Garnview gs:
(4954/N003) gd:

LOT 805 WANSTEAD 3649/R011 (UK0705616/03141GB)
Breeder : Miss J. Mcleod

Sire:  Elian Nigel “Elite Plus” gs:
(2832/Y008) gd:
Dam: Wanstead gs:
(3649/J024) gd:

LOT 806 WANSTEAD 3649/R012 (UK0705616/03142GB)
Breeder : Miss J. Mcleod

Sire:  Elian Nigel “Elite Plus” gs:
(2832/Y008) gd:
Dam: Wanstead gs:
(3649/N026) gd:

LOT 807 WANSTEAD 3649/R008 (UK0705616/03138GB)
Breeder : Miss J. Mcleod

Sire:  Elian Nigel “Elite Plus” gs:
(2832/Y008) gd:
Dam: Wanstead gs:
(3649/H032) gd:
LOT 808 FFERM TUDNO 5011/R008 (UK0702356/06593
Sire:  Gludy gs:
(4717/M001) gd:
Dam: Hebog gs:
(4594/K006) gd:

LOT 809 WANSTEAD 3649/R009 (UK0705616/03139GB)
Breeder : Miss J. Mcleod

Sire:  Elian Nigel “Elite Plus” gs:
(2832/Y008) gd:
Dam: Tyrnog gs:
(3519/M010) gd:

LOT 810 SHIRDLEY HILL HOBGOBLIN 5209/R001 (UK0190045/00171GB) TWIN

Breeder : Mrs Y Marsden

Sire:  Piel View gs:
(3935/L013) gd:
Dam: Piel View gs:
(3935/M022) gd:

LOT 811 SHIRDLEY HILL HOPPING HARE 5209/R002 (UK0190045/00172GB) TWIN

Breeder : Mrs Y Marsden

Sire:  Piel View gs:
(3935/L013) gd:
Dam: Piel View gs:
(3935/M022) gd:

LOT 812 WANSTEAD 3649/R013 (UK0705616/03143GB)
Breeder : Miss J. Mcleod

Sire:  Elian Nigel “Elite Plus” gs:
(2832/Y008) gd:
Dam: Wanstead gs:
(3649/N023) gd:

21

07 Mar 2022
Kirkstead (2625/K003)
Lower Drostre (4848/K002)
Myfyrian (1183/K008)
Meudwy (2519/J018)
TRIPLET 16 Feb 2022

Craig Yr Orsedd “Elite Plus” (3363/X003)

Auchry (4447/G011)
Wanstead (3649/F009)

13 Feb 2022
Craig Yr Orsedd “Elite Plus” (3363/X003)

Wanstead (3649/H001)
Wanstead (3649/H032)

TWIN 15 Feb 2022
Craig Yr Orsedd “Elite Plus” (3363/X003)

Auchry (4447/G011)
Wanstead (3649/C020)

2022
Piel View (3935/L001)
Gludy (4717/K005)
Hope (1216/J001)
Maenllwyd (4506/F003)

TWIN 10 Feb 2022
Craig Yr Orsedd “Elite Plus” (3363/X003)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/H004)
Tyrnog (3519/H009)

06 July 2022
Woodcroft (110/K007)
Piel View (3935/J018)
Kirkstead (2625/J009)
Piel View (3935/K011)
06 July 2022
Woodcroft (110/K007)
Piel View (3935/J018)
Kirkstead (2625/J009)
Piel View (3935/K011)
12 Feb 2022
Craig Yr Orsedd “Elite Plus” (3363/X003)

Wanstead (3649/M001)
Fairview (4609/K016)



MESSRS. E.P. HUGHES & CO. (PORTH)

LOT 813 PORTH 4230/R021 (UK0720878/15681)

Sire : Burndale gs:
(65/P009) gd:
Dam: Porth gs:
(4230/P024) gd:
LOT 814 PORTH 4230/R022 (UK0720878/15682)
Sire : Burndale gs:
(65/P009) gd:
Dam: Porth gs:
(4230/P025) gd:
LOT 815 PORTH 4230/R023 (UK0720878/15683)
Sire : Burndale gs:
(65/P009) gd:
Dam: Porth gs:
(4230/P026) gd:
LOT 816 PORTH 4230/R010 (UK0720878/15670GB)
Sire:  Piel View gs:
(3935/M004) gd:
Dam: Porth gs:
(4230/M024) gd:
LOT 817 PORTH 4230/R011 (UK0720878/15671GB)
Sire:  Piel View gs:
(3935/M004) gd:
Dam: Porth gs:
(4230/M029) gd:
LOT 818 PORTH 4230/R012 (UK0720878/15672GB)
Sire:  Piel View gs:
(3935/M004) gd:
Dam: Porth gs:
(4230/M030) gd:
LOT 819 PORTH 4230/R013 (UK0720878/15673)
Sire : Burndale gs:
(65/P009) gd:
Dam: Porth gs:
(4230/P027) gd:

MR. R.J. EDWARDS (LLANARMON)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, CY 2%, CR, F

LOT 820 DERWENLAS 3822/R002 (UK0717538/00105GB)

Breeder : Mr D.P. May

Sire : Martin Grange gs:
(3585/N002) gd:
Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/N031) gd:

Ashes (234/M001)
Rossiebank (840/J090)
Howlea (4264/M006)
Porth (4230/L013)

Ashes (234/M001)
Rossiebank (840/J090)
Howlea (4264/M006)
Porth (4230/K005)

Ashes (234/M001)
Rossiebank (840/J090)
Howlea (4264/M006)
Porth (4230/K010)

Espley (4024/L003)
Piel View (3935/K015)
Auchry (4447/K003)
Porth (4230/H006)

Espley (4024/L003)
Piel View (3935/K015)
Auchry (4447/K003)
Porth (4230/K010)

Espley (4024/L003)
Piel View (3935/K015)
Auchry (4447/K003)
Porth (4230/K006)

Ashes (234/M001)
Rossiebank (840/J090)
Howlea (4264/M006)
Porth (4230/J008)

Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Martin Grange (3585/H012)

Parton (233/L043)
Derwenlas (3822/K033)

LOT 821 BROOKFIELDS 4115/R003 (UK0164305/00310GB)

Breeder : Messrs RS&JT Shaw

Sire : Derwenlas gs:
(3822/P007) gd:
Dam: Brookfields gs:
(4115/J011) gd:

22

Kildalloig (3059/M032)
Derwenlas (3822/J044)
Rowandale (2565/E006)
Brookfields (4115/D019)

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

LOT 822 LLANARMON 929/R003 (UK0706146/11799)

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/N042) gd:
Dam: Llanarmon gs:
(929/M006) gd:

LOT 823 CERNYW 1070/R026 (UK0710579/08788)
Breeder : Mr E. Owen

Sire : Martin Grange gs:
(3585/N002) gd:
Dam: Cernyw gs:
(1070/L039) gd:

LOT 824 DERWENLAS 3822/R005 (UK0717538/00108GB)

Breeder : Mr D.P. May

Sire : Martin Grange gs:
(3585/N002) gd:
Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/N034) gd:

D & M T PARRY (NANT-Y-GLYD)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: F, HP+, D, Z

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/M005)

Gornal (3543/L012)
Cernyw (1070/K023)
Llanarmon (929/J009)

Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Martin Grange (3585/H012)
Cernyw E+ (1070/T001Q)

Cernyw (1070/G046)

Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Martin Grange (3585/H012)

Parton (233/L043)
Derwenlas (3822/K049)

11 Apr 2022

2022

2022

28 Mar 2022

Cocklaw “Elite Plus” (119/T001Q)

Whinnyhall (4369/J038)
Ashes (234/L.001)

LOT 825 CAEAU GLEISION 5241/R001 (UK0708636/01641GB) TRIPLET
Breeder : Miss G H Ruggeri
Sire:  Whinnyhall gs:
(4369/M082) gd:
Dam: Kirkstead gs:
(2625/N042) gd:

MESSRS SA & RP JONES (CRAIG YR ORSEDD)
Seller Comments: MV Accredited Flock
Performance Recorded Flock

LOT 826 ASHES 234/R014 (UK0105634/06323GB)
Breeder : Mr. F. Johnson

Sire : Lowes Fell gs: Lowes Fell (50/M002)
(50/N012) gd: Lowes Fell (50/K021)

Dam: Ashes gs: Burndale (65/K004)
(234/N022) gd: Elian (2832/H091)

LOT 827 CRAIG YR ORSEDD 3363/R020 (UK0704899/02543) TRIPLET

Sire : Arkleby “Elite Plus” gs: Rossiebank (840/2001)
(3865/B001) gd: Arkleby (3865/Y007)

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd gs: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/J025)
(3363/M047) gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/J094)

LOT 828 CRAIG YR ORSEDD 3363/R009 (UK0704899/02532) ET

Sire : Robleston gs: Piel View (3935/L001)
(2963/N014) gd: Robleston (2963/L045)

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd gs: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/E025)
(3363/H033) gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/Z065)

LOT 829 BURNDALE 65/R025 (UK0115872/00525)
Breeder : Mr D.W. Henderson

Sire : Piel View gs:
(3935/P002) gd:
Dam: Burndale gs:
(65/G040) gd:

23

Kirkstead (2625/F022)

Kildalloig (3059/N002)
Piel View (3935/L021)

2022

12 Feb 2022

13 Feb 2022

2022

Addingham “Elite Plus” (2298/B001)

Burndale (65/E002)



LOT 830 BURNDALE 65/R027 (UK0115872/00527)

Breeder : Mr D.W. Henderson

Sire : Kirkstead
(2625/M001)

Dam: Burndale
(65/N036)

LOT 831

Breeder : Mr D.W. Henderson

Sire : Kirkstead
(2625/M001)

Dam: Burndale
(65/N038)

LOT 832 CRAIG YR ORSEDD

Sire : Robleston
(2963/N014)

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd
(3363/N044)

LOT 833 CRAIG YR ORSEDD

Sire : Robleston
(2963/N014)

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd
(3363/M048)

LOT 834 CRAIG YR ORSEDD

Sire : Robleston
(2963/N014)

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd
(3363/L079)

LOT 835 CRAIG YR ORSEDD

Sire : Robleston
(2963/N014)

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd
(3363/K032)

gs: Burndale (65/G001)
gd: Kirkstead (2625/F022)
gs: Kirkstead (2625/M001)
gd: Burndale (65/K026)

BURNDALE 65/R028 (UK0115872/00528)

gs: Burndale (65/G001)
gd: Kirkstead (2625/F022)
gs: Kirkstead (2625/M001)
gd: Burndale (65/K038)

3363/R006 (UKO0704899/02529) TWIN
gs: Piel View (3935/L001)
gd: Robleston (2963/L045)
gs: Logie Durno (4425/J001)
gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/J071)

3363/R015 (UK0704899/02538) TRIPLET
gs: Piel View (3935/L001)
gd: Robleston (2963/L045)
gs: Nant-y-Glyd (4290/J008)
gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/G042)

3363/R023 (UK0704899/02546)
gs: Piel View (3935/L001)
gd: Robleston (2963/L045)
gs: Auchry (4447/H001)
gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/G050)

3363/R024 (UK0704899/02547)
gs: Piel View (3935/L001)
gd: Robleston (2963/L045)
gs: Gefrin (4076/G001)
gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/G057)

LOT 836 BURNDALE 65/R026 (UK0115872/00526)

Breeder : Mr D.W. Henderson

Sire : Piel View
(3935/P002)

Dam: Burndale
(65/M021)

gs: Kildalloig (3059/N002)
gd:  Piel View (3935/L021)
gs: Lower Down (891/H003)
gd: Burndale (65/H017)

LOT 837 BURNDALE 65/R024 (UK0115872/00524)

Breeder : Mr D.W. Henderson

Sire : Burndale
(65/N049)
Dam: Burndale
(65/N034)

LOT 838 CRAIG YR ORSEDD

Sire :  Arkleby “Elite Plus”
(3865/B001)

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd
(3363/M047)

gs: Kirkstead (2625/M001)
gd: Burndale (65/H017)
gs: Kirkstead (2625/M001)
gd: Burndale (65/J024)

3363/R021 (UK0704899/02544)
gs: Rossiebank (840/2001)
gd: Arkleby (3865/Y007)
gs: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/J025)
gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/J094)

LOT 839 CRAIG YR ORSEDD 3363/R019 (UK0704899/02542)

Sire:  Arkleby “Elite Plus” gs: Rossiebank (840/2001)
(3865/B001) gd:  Arkleby (3865/Y007)
Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd gs: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/J025)
(3363/M047) gd: Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/J094)
24

2022

2022

04 Mar 2022

01 Mar 2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

MR N EVANS (GWAENTREBEDDAU)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: CY, HP+(x2), FK, S

LOT 840 GWAENTREBEDDAU 4668/R003 (UK0701601/03115)

Sire : Cassington
(1257/J001)
Dam: Gwaentrebeddau
(4668/K014)
LOT 841 GWAENTREBEDDAU
Sire : Cassington
(1257/J001)
Dam: Gwaentrebeddau
(4668/M024)
LOT 842 GWAENTREBEDDAU
Sire : Cassington
(1257/J001)
Dam: Gwaentrebeddau
(4668/L017)
LOT 843 GWAENTREBEDDAU
Sire : Cassington
(1257/J001)
Dam: Gwaentrebeddau
(4668/N019)
LOT 844 GWAENTREBEDDAU
Sire : Cassington
(1257/J001)
Dam: Gwaentrebeddau
(4668/K015)
LOT 845 GWAENTREBEDDAU
Sire : Cassington
(1257/J001)
Dam: Gwaentrebeddau
(4668/K014)
LOT 846 GWAENTREBEDDAU
Sire : Cassington
(1257/J001)
Dam: Gwaentrebeddau
(4668/K015)
LOT 847 GWAENTREBEDDAU
Sire : Cassington
(1257/J001)
Dam: Gwaentrebeddau
(4668/M018)

MR & MRS C & H ROBERTS (PRENAFAL)
Seller Comments: MV Accredited Flock

*LOT 848 AUCHRY 4447/P010 (UK0522189/02795)

Breeder : Messrs M Seed & Son

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/M026)

Dam: Auchry
(4447/K073)

gs: Auchry (4447/H003)

gd: Cassington (1257/Y051)

gs: Espley (4024/H002)

gd:  Shrewbridge (3114/G032)
4668/R002 (UK0701601/03114)

gs: Auchry (4447/H003)

gd: Cassington (1257/Y051)

gs: Espley (4024/H002)

gd: Gwaentrebeddau (4668/H005)
4668/R006 (UK0701601/03118) TWIN

gs: Auchry (4447/H003)

gd: Cassington (1257/Y051)

gs: Espley (4024/H002)

gd: Gwaentrebeddau (4668/H004)
4668/R005 (UK0701601/03117) TWIN

gs: Auchry (4447/H003)

gd: Cassington (1257/Y051)

gs: Monty (3091/F005)

gd: Gwaentrebeddau (4668/K015)
4668/R001 (UK0701601/03113) TWIN

gs: Auchry (4447/H003)

gd: Cassington (1257/Y051)

gs: Espley (4024/H002)

gd: Gwaentrebeddau (4668/H003)
4668/R004 (UK0701601/03116)

gs: Auchry (4447/H003)

gd: Cassington (1257/Y051)

gs: Espley (4024/H002)

gd:  Shrewbridge (3114/G032)
4668/R008 (UK0701601/03120) TWIN

gs: Auchry (4447/H003)

gd: Cassington (1257/Y051)

gs: Espley (4024/H002)

gd: Gwaentrebeddau (4668/H003)
4668/R010 (UK0701601/03122)

gs: Auchry (4447/H003)

gd: Cassington (1257/Y051)

gs: Espley (4024/H002)

gd: Elian (2832/G128)

gs: Myfyrian (1183/K002)

gd: Kildalloig (3059/H011)

gs: Myfyrian (1183/H001)

gd:  Auchry (4447/H056)

25

12 Mar

12 Mar

12 Mar

12 Mar

12 Mar

12 Mar

12 Mar

12 Mar

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022



LOT 849 PRENAFAL 4937/R004 (UK0706122/07437)

Sire : Logie Durno gs:
(4425/N002) gd:
Dam: Prenafal gs:
(4937/M006) gd:
LOT 850 PRENAFAL 4937/R005 (UK0706122/07438)
Sire : Logie Durno gs:
(4425/N002) gd:
Dam: Elian gs:
(2832/K061) gd:
LOT 851 PRENAFAL 4937/R007 (UK0706122/07440)
Sire : Logie Durno gs:
(4425/N002) gd:
Dam: Prenafal gs:
(4937/M003) gd:
LOT 852 PRENAFAL 4937/R008 (UK0706122/07441)
Sire : Logie Durno gs:
(4425/N002) gd:
Dam: Prenafal gs:
(4937/M003) gd:

MESSRS CF & S COTTON (LONGCLOSE)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, D, CK, FA

LOT 853 LONGCLOSE

Sire : Bonvilston
(2906/K015)
Dam: Longclose
(3093/N026)
LOT 854 LONGCLOSE
Sire : Bonvilston
(2906/K015)
Dam: Longclose
(3093/N018)
LOT 855 LONGCLOSE
Sire : Bonvilston
(2906/K015)
Dam: Longclose
(3093/N026)
LOT 856 LONGCLOSE
Sire : Bonvilston
(2906/K015)
Dam: Longclose
(3093/L021)
LOT 857 LONGCLOSE
Sire : Cernyw
(1070/L006)
Dam: Longclose
(3093/M021)
LOT 858 LONGCLOSE
Sire : Bonvilston
(2906/K015)
Dam: Longclose
(3093/L031)

3093/R001 (UK0167752/00882)

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

3093/R004 (UKO0167752/00885)

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

3093/R002 (UK0167752/00883)

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

3093/R003 (UK0167752/00884)

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

3093/R005 (UK0167752/00886)

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

3093/R006 (UK0167752/00887)

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

26

02 Mar 2022

Burndale (65/K001)

Logie Durno (4425/J030)
Church Farm (4318/L004)
Elian (2832/K089)

TWIN 10 Mar 2022

Burndale (65/K001)
Logie Durno (4425/J030)
Carrog (4532/J001)
Elian (2832/F091)

TWIN 17 May 2022

Burndale (65/K001)

Logie Durno (4425/J030)
Church Farm (4318/L004)
Elian (2832/K080)

TWIN 17 May 2022

Burndale (65/K001)

Logie Durno (4425/J030)
Church Farm (4318/L004)
Elian (2832/K080)

2022
Cocklaw “Elite Plus” (119/T001Q)
Bonvilston (2906/E047)
Maesmawr (3277/L019)
Longclose (3093/K023)

2022
Cocklaw “Elite Plus” (119/T001Q)
Bonvilston (2906/E047)
Bonvilston (2906/J008)
Longclose (3093/K037)

2022
Cocklaw “Elite Plus” (119/T001Q)
Bonvilston (2906/E047)
Maesmawr (3277/L019)
Longclose (3093/K023)

2022
Cocklaw “Elite Plus” (119/T001Q)
Bonvilston (2906/E047)
Bonvilston (2906/J008)
Longclose (3093/G019)

2022
Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
Cernyw (1070/F066)
Bonvilston (2906/K015)
Longclose (3093/K023)

2022

Cocklaw “Elite Plus” (119/T001Q)
Bonvilston (2906/E047)
Bonvilston (2906/J008)
Longclose (3093/F030)

MS. S.A. HARDING (SHREWBRIDGE)
Seller Comments: Farm Assured
Animal Husbandry: HP+, CY

LOT 859 SHREWBRIDGE 3114/R009 (UK0161216/00511GB) TWIN

Sire:  Ashes gs: Burndale (65/K004)
(234/N003) gd: Elian (2832/H091)

Dam: Shrewbridge gs: Cassington (1257/J001)
(3114/M011) gd: Shrewbridge (3114/H014)

LOT 860 SHREWBRIDGE 3114/R005 (UK0161216/00507GB) TRIPLET

Sire:  Ashes gs: Burndale (65/K004)
(234/N003) gd: Elian (2832/H091)

Dam: Shrewbridge gs: Cassington (1257/J001)
(3114/M017) gd: Shrewbridge (3114/K010)

MR R.W. HOWATSON (CLWYD)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+

*LOT 861 WHINNYHALL 4369/N002 (UK0543757/01382)
Breeder : Mr MA Quinn

Sire : Bonvilston gs:
(2906/K030) gd:
Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/H043) gd:

LOT 862 NANT-Y-GLYD 4290/R005 (UK0705616/03164GB)

Breeder : D & M T Parry

Sire : Kirkstead gs:
(2625/K003) gd:
Dam: Nant-y-Glyd gs:
(4290/M007) gd:

LOT 863 SOFLEN 4433/R001 (UK0704970/04692)
Breeder : Mr G Davies

Sire : Midlock gs:
(1538/N048) gd:
Dam: Soflen gs:
(4433/M005) gd:

MS C CHILLERY (CEREDIG)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: H, W

LOT 864 CEREDIG GABRIEL 5205/R003 (UK0743622/00135GB)

LOT 866 CEREDIG CHRISTOPHER ROBIN 5205/R002 (UK0743622/00134GB) TRIPLET 05 Apr 2022

Cendy (2864/G002)

Bonvilston (2906/H036)

Arkleby “Elite Plus” (3865/B001)
Shrewbridge (3114/2049)

TWIN

Burndale (65/G001)
Carry House (281/C057)
Robleston (2963/L001)
Nant-y-Glyd (4290/C003)

Marriforth (746/K004)
Midlock (1538/K101)
Soflen (4433/L001)
Soflen (4433/J006)

TRIPLET
Kirkstead (2625/K003)
Bonvilston (2906/M039)
Robleston (2963/H001)
Bonvilston (2906/H044)

Kirkstead (2625/K003)

Bonvilston (2906/M039)
Robleston (2963/H001)
Bonvilston (2906/H044)

Kirkstead (2625/K003)
Bonvilston (2906/M039)
Robleston (2963/H001)

Sire : Bonvilston gs:
(2906/P012) gd:
Dam: Bonvilston gs:
(2906/K036) gd:
LOT 865 CEREDIG BRYN WIGGLEY 5205/R001 (UK0743622/00133GB) TRIPLET
Sire : Bonvilston gs:
(2906/P012) gd:
Dam: Bonvilston gs:
(2906/K036) gd:
Sire : Bonvilston gs:
(2906/P012) gd:
Dam: Bonvilston gs:
(2906/K036) gd:

27

Bonvilston (2906/H044)

12 Mar 2022

18 Mar 2022

2020

14 Feb 2022

2022

05 Apr 2022

05 Apr 2022



MRS H HAVILL (MARTIN GRANGE)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: CK, D, HP

*LOT 867 MARTIN GRANGE 3585/M009 (UK0365705/00700)

Sire:  Shrewbridge
(3114/G002)

Dam: Martin Grange
(3585/F031)

LOT 868 MARTIN GRANGE
Sire:  Auchry
(4447/NO0G)
Dam: Martin Grange
(3585/M032)

LOT 869 MARTIN GRANGE

Sire : Martin Grange
(3585/M009)

Dam: Martin Grange
(3585/K001)

LOT 870 MARTIN GRANGE

Sire : Martin Grange
(3585/M009)

Dam: Martin Grange
(3585/L022)

LOT 871 MARTIN GRANGE

Sire : Martin Grange
(3585/M009)

Dam: Martin Grange
(3585/K003)

LOT 872 MARTIN GRANGE

Sire : Martin Grange
(3585/M009)

Dam: Martin Grange
(3585/L026)

gs: Long Mynd (3570/E003)
gd: Shrewbridge (3114/E025)
gs: Elian (2832/D005)

gd: Martin Grange (3585/)

3585/R001 (UK0365705/00930)
gs: Lower Down (891/M001)
gd:  Auchry (4447/J064)
gs: Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
gd: Martin Grange (3585/F022)

3585/R029 (UK0365705/00958)
gs: Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
gd: Martin Grange (3585/F031)
gs: Long Mynd (3570/F008)
gd: Martin Grange (3585/E024)

3585/R022 (UK0365705/00951)
gs: Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
gd: Martin Grange (3585/F031)
gs: Crossgill (4304/J002)
gd: Martin Grange (3585/J017)

3585/R026 (UK0365705/00955)
gs: Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
gd: Martin Grange (3585/F031)
gs: Long Mynd (3570/F008)
gd: Martin Grange (3585/G022)

3585/R028 (UK0365705/00957)
gs: Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
gd: Martin Grange (3585/F031)
gs: Rossiebank (840/J003)
gd: Martin Grange (3585/E024)

28

2019

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Class 2 - Ram Lambs

D & M T PARRY (NANT-Y-GLYD)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, D, Z

LOT 873 NANT-Y-GLYD 4290/S003 (UK0705616/03373GB)

Sire : Leadburnlea gs
(3199/M003) gd:
Dam: Kirkstead gs:
(2625/M035) gd:

MR & MRS C & H ROBERTS (PRENAFAL)
Seller Comments: MV Accredited Flock

LOT 874 PRENAFAL 4937/S002 (UK0706122/08264)

Sire:  Auchry gs:
(4447/P010) gd:
Dam: Prenafal gs:
(4937/P004) gd:
LOT 875 PRENAFAL 4937/S006 (UK0706122/08268)
Sire : Logie Durno gs:
(4425/N002) gd:
Dam: Prenafal gs:
(4937/M004) gd:

MR. M.C. ROBERTS (MYFYRIAN)
Seller Comments: Performance Recorded Flock

Animal Husbandry: HP+, S, W, B, FK

LOT 876 MYFYRIAN 1183/S004 (UK0703344/13788)

Sire : Leadburnlea gs:
(3199/P001) gd:
Dam: Myfyrian gs:
(1183/M023) gd:
LOT 877 MYFYRIAN 1183/S005 (UKO0703344/13789)
Sire : Lowes Fell gs:
(50/M001) gd:
Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/M016) gd:

MESSRS SA & RP JONES (CRAIG YR ORSEDD)
Seller Comments: MV Accredited Flock
Performance Recorded Flock

ET
Bonvilston (2906/K030)
Mendick (2882/D051)
Burndale (65/G001)
Kirkstead (2625/F022)

TWIN
Kildalloig (3059/M026)
Auchry (4447/K073)
Logie Durno (4425/N002)
Prenafal (4937/M003)

Burndale (65/K001)

Logie Durno (4425/J030)
Church Farm (4318/L004)
Elian (2832/K080)

Bonvilston (2906/K030)
Leadburnlea (3199/G032)
Low Espley (4237/J005)
Myfyrian (1183/H022)

Rossiebank (840/J020)
Rossiebank (840/K058)
Kildalloig (3059/K011)

Derwenlas (3822/K047)

LOT 878 CRAIG YR ORSEDD 3363/S003 (UK0704899/02829)

Woodcroft (110/P003)
Elian (2832/L044)
Logie Durno (4425/J001)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/G068)

Woodcroft (110/P003)
Elian (2832/L044)
Cassington (1257/K001)

Sire : Elian gs
(2832/R003) gd:

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd gs
(3363/L053) gd:

LOT 879 CRAIG YR ORSEDD 3363/S004 (UK0704899/02830)

Sire : Elian gs:
(2832/R003) gd:

Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/L076) gd:

29

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/J070)

11 Feb 2023

02 Feb 2023

06 Feb 2023

2023

2023

2023

2023



MR D.P. MAY (DERWENLAS)

LOT 880 DERWENLAS 3822/S007 (UK0717538/00130GB)

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/P026)

LOT 881 DERWENLAS

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/P018)

LOT 882 DERWENLAS

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/N041)

LOT 883 DERWENLAS

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/N037)

LOT 884 DERWENLAS

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/P017)

LOT 885 DERWENLAS

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/P015)

LOT 886 DERWENLAS

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/P025)

LOT 887 DERWENLAS

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/P015)

LOT 888 DERWENLAS

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/N037)

LOT 889 DERWENLAS

Sire : Kildalloig
(3059/P006)

Dam: Derwenlas
(3822/P014)

gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)

gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)

gs: Mynydd Glas (4353/M001)
gd: Derwenlas (3822/L048)

3822/S008 (UK0717538/00131GB)

gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)
gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)
gs: Kildalloig (3059/M032)
gd: Derwenlas (3822/L053)

3822/S009 (UK0717538/00132GB)
gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)
gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)
gs: Parton (233/L043)
gd: Derwenlas (3822/K050)

3822/S010 (UK0717538/00133GB)
gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)
gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)
gs: Parton (233/L043)
gd: Derwenlas (3822/J033)

3822/S011 (UK0717538/00134GB)
gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)
gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)
gs: Mynydd Glas (4353/M001)
gd: Derwenlas (3822/M015)

3822/S012 (UK0717538/00135GB)

gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)

gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)

gs: Mynydd Glas (4353/M001)
gd: Derwenlas (3822/F032)

3822/S013 (UK0717538/00136GB)

gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)

gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)

gs: Mynydd Glas (4353/M001)
gd: Derwenlas (3822/J029)

3822/S014 (UK0717538/00137GB)

gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)

gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)

gs: Mynydd Glas (4353/M001)
gd: Derwenlas (3822/F032)

3822/S015 (UK0717538/00138GB)

gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)
gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)
gs: Parton (233/L043)

gd: Derwenlas (3822/J033)

3822/S016 (UK0717538/00139GB)

gs: Kildalloig (3059/L001)

gd: Kildalloig (3059/L027)

gs: Mynydd Glas (4353/M001)
gd: Derwenlas (3822/F032)

30

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

MESSRS RS&JT SHAW (BROOKFIELDS)

LOT 890 BROOKFIELDS 4115/S007 (UK0164305/00327GB)

Robleston (2963/N014)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/K044)
Rowandale (2565/E006)
Brookfields (4115/D020)

Robleston (2963/N014)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/H033)
Brookfields (4115/L004)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/F070)

Robleston (2963/N014)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/K044)
Brookfields (4115/L004)
Brookfields (4115/K009)

Robleston (2963/N014)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/K044)
Brookfields (4115/L004)
Brookfields (4115/K009)

Robleston (2963/N014)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/K044)
Rowandale (2565/E006)
Brookfields (4115/D013)

Robleston (2963/N014)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/H033)
Brookfields (4115/M001)

Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/R008) gd:
Dam: Brookfields gs:
(4115/K009) gd:
LOT 891 BROOKFIELDS 4115/S001 (UK0164305/00321GB)
Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/R007) gd:
Dam: Brookfields gs:
(4115/N004) gd:
LOT 892 BROOKFIELDS 4115/S003 (UK0164305/00323GB)
Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/R008) gd:
Dam: Brookfields gs:
(4115/N005) gd:
LOT 893 BROOKFIELDS 4115/S004 (UK0164305/00324GB)
Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/R008) gd:
Dam: Brookfields gs:
(4115/N005) gd:
LOT 894 BROOKFIELDS 4115/S006 (UK0164305/00326GB)
Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/R008) gd:
Dam: Brookfields gs:
(4115/H012) gd:
LOT 895 BROOKFIELDS 4115/S002 (UK0164305/00322GB)
Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/R007) gd:
Dam: Brookfields gs:
(4115/P002) gd:

MR & MRS G W & S MORRIS (CYNHAFAL)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, O, MB, S

LOT 896 CYNHAFAL 4798/S001 (UK0711030/00516)

Sire : Pastynog gs:
(5190/R002) gd:
Dam: Cynhafal gs:
(4798/N015) gd:
LOT 897 CYNHAFAL 4798/S009 (UK0711030/00524)
Sire : Cynhafal gs:
(4798/P001) gd:
Dam: Cynhafal gs:
(4798/N017) gd:
LOT 898 CYNHAFAL 4798/S003 (UK0711030/00518)
Sire : Pastynog gs:
(5190/R002) gd:
Dam: Cynhafal gs:
(4798/N013) gd:
31

Brookfields (4115/K008)

Porth (4230/N013)
Derwenlas (3822/M021)
Cernyw (1070/L022)
Cynhafal Eira (4798/L008)

TWIN
Dolfechlas (5058/N001)
Cynhafal (4798/M004)
Cernyw (1070/L022)
Cynhafal Myf (4798/L009)

Porth (4230/N013)
Derwenlas (3822/M021)
Cernyw (1070/L022)
Cynhafal (4798/K003)

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

08 Mar 2023

07 Mar 2023

09 Mar 2023



LOT 899 CYNHAFAL 4798/S008 (UK0711030/00523)

Sire : Pastynog
(5190/R002)

Dam: Cynhafal
(4798/M005)

MR E. OWEN (CERNYW)

Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, Dipped

LOT 900 CERNYW 1070/S027 (UK0710579/08851)

Sire : Cernyw “Elite Plus”

LOT 901 CERNYW 1070/S014 (UK0710579/08838)

LOT 902 CERNYW 1070/S015 (UK0710579/08839)

(1070/L020Q)
Dam: Cernyw
(1070/K045)
Sire : Cernyw
(1070/R001)
Dam: Cernyw
(1070/M027)
Sire : Cernyw
(1070/R001)
Dam: Cernyw
(1070/K058)

LOT 903 CERNYW 1070/S003 (UK0710579/08827)

Sire : Martin Grange
(3585/N002)

Dam: Cernyw
(1070/N041)

LOT 904 CERNYW 1070/S024 (UK0710579/08848)

Sire : Woodcroft
(110/H003)

Dam: Cernyw
(1070/N058)

gd:
gs:
gd:

gd:
gs:
gd:

gd:
gs:
gd:

gd:
gs:
gd:

gd:
gs:
gd:

32

TRIPLET 07 Mar 2023

Porth (4230/N013)
Derwenlas (3822/M021)
Cernyw (1070/L022)
Cynhafal (4798/K003)

2023
Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
Cernyw (1070/G057)

2023
Addingham “Elite Plus” (2298/B001)
Cernyw (1070/M044)
Liwygy “Elite Plus” (1706/X001)
Cernyw (1070/J064)

2023
Addingham “Elite Plus” (2298/B001)
Cernyw (1070/M044)
Cernyw Gladiator (1070/G001)
Cernyw (1070/E081)

2023
Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Martin Grange (3585/H012)
Cernyw (1070/C010)
Cernyw (1070/G066)

2023

Derwenlas (3822/F010)
Woodcroft (110/E004)
Bonvilston (2906/J013)
Cernyw (1070/H048)

Class 3 - Females

MR J COX (BRIARSWOOD)

Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: H

LOT 905 BRIARSWOOD
Sire : Edgton

(3945/P006)
Dam: Hope
(1216/M014)
LOT 906 BRIARSWOOD
Sire : Antares
(4968/M002)
Dam: Hope
(1216/M004)

LOT 907 BRIARSWOOD
Sire : Edgton

(3945/P006)
Dam: Hope
(1216/M013)
LOT 908 BRIARSWOOD
Sire : Cadog
(5007/M003)
Dam: Cader
(4858/N013)
LOT 909 BRIARSWOOD
Sire : Cadog
(5007/M003)
Dam: Auchry
(4447/G041)
LOT 910 BRIARSWOOD
Sire : Cadog
(5007/M003)
Dam: Cader
(4858/N008)

4996/S006 (UK0209869/00454)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

4996/S004 (UK0209869/00452)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

4996/S008 (UK0209869/00456)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

4996/S014 (UK0209869/00462)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

4996/S011 (UK0209869/00459)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

4996/S013 (UK0209869/00461)
gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

MRS H HAVILL (MARTIN GRANGE)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: CK, D, HP

TWIN
Gornal (3543/M005)
Edgton (3045/J015)
Heddon Valley (3246/D002)
Hope (1216/H009)

Hebog (4594/L010)
Hebog (4594/K020)
Heddon Valley (3246/D002)
Hope (1216/J005)

TWIN
Gornal (3543/M005)
Edgton (3045/J015)
Heddon Valley (3246/D002)
Hope (1216/G012)

Ty-gwyn (1458/J017)
Glascoed (3484/K045)
Hendy (4243/L013)
Softley (3904/K005)

Ty-gwyn (1458/J017)
Glascoed (3484/K045)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/E001)
Auchry (4447/E006)

Ty-gwyn (1458/J017)
Glascoed (3484/K045)
Riddings (752/G008)
Softley (3904/L009)

LOT 911 MARTIN GRANGE 3585/S001 (UK0365705/00975)

Sire : Martin Grange
(3585/M009)

Dam: Martin Grange
(3585/L022)

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Martin Grange (3585/F031)
Crossgill (4304/J002)
Martin Grange (3585/J017)

LOT 912 MARTIN GRANGE 3585/S002 (UK0365705/00976)

Sire : Martin Grange
(3585/M009)

Dam: Martin Grange
(3585/L026)

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Martin Grange (3585/F031)
Rossiebank (840/J003)
Martin Grange (3585/E024)

LOT 913 MARTIN GRANGE 3585/S003 (UK0365705/00977)

Sire : Martin Grange
(3585/M009)

Dam: Ashdown
(3410/P032)

gs:
gd:
gs:
gd:

33

Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Martin Grange (3585/F031)
Espley (4024/L014)
Ashdown (3410/J024)

29 Mar 2023

2023

30 Mar 2023

05 Apr 2023

05 Apr 2023

05 Apr 2023

2023

2023

2023



LOT 914 MARTIN GRANGE 3585/S018 (UK0365705/00992)

Lower Down (891/M001)
Auchry (4447/J064)

Martin Grange (3585/M009)
Martin Grange (3585/L026)

Lower Down (891/M001)
Auchry (4447/J064)

Martin Grange (3585/M009)
Martin Grange (3585/L026)

Lower Down (891/M001)
Auchry (4447/J064)
Rossiebank (840/J003)

Sire:  Auchry gs:
(4447/N00B) gd:
Dam: Martin Grange gs:
(3585/P025) gd:
LOT 915 MARTIN GRANGE 3585/S017 (UK0365705/00991)
Sire:  Auchry gs:
(4447/N00B) gd:
Dam: Martin Grange gs:
(3585/P025) gd:
LOT 916 MARTIN GRANGE 3585/S016 (UK0365705/00990)
Sire:  Auchry gs:
(4447/N00B) gd:
Dam: Martin Grange gs:
(3585/M031) gd:

MR R.W. HOWATSON (CLWYD)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+

*LOT 917 CLWYD 4408/P014 (UK0717218/00171)

Sire:  Auchry gs:
(4447/N002) gd:

Dam: Clwyd gs:
(4408/J010) gd:

LOT 918 CLWYD 4408/R014 (UK0717218/00270)

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/N053) gd:

Dam: Clwyd gs:
(4408/J010) gd:

LOT 919 CLWYD 4408/R005 (UK0717218/00261)

Sire : Gornal gs:
(3543/N053) gd:

Dam: Clwyd gs:
(4408/M015) gd:

MR & MRS G W & S MORRIS (CYNHAFAL)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, O, MB, S

LOT 920 CYNHAFAL 4798/S022 (UK0711030/00537)

Sire : Pastynog gs:
(5190/R002) gd:
Dam: Cynhafal gs:
(4798/M005) gd:
LOT 921 CYNHAFAL 4798/S024 (UK0711030/00539)
Sire : Cynhafal gs:
(4798/P001) gd:
Dam: Cynhafal gs:
(4798/N011) gd:

MESSRS RL & AM MONTAGUE (ASHDOWN)
Seller Comments: Animal Husbandry: HP+, D

LOT 922 ASHDOWN 3410/R009 (UK0367931/00648)

Sire : Espley gs:
(4024/L014) gd:
Dam: Ashdown gs:
(3410/K022) gd:

Martin Grange (3585/J017)

Auchry (4447/M001)
Auchry (4447/H052)
Logie Durno (4425/G002)
Long Mynd (3570/E023)

Woodcroft (110/M007)
Gornal (3543/M012)
Logie Durno (4425/G002)
Long Mynd (3570/E023)

Woodcroft (110/M007)
Gornal (3543/M012)
Clwyd (4408/K001)
Clwyd (4408/H004)

TRIPLET
Porth (4230/N013)
Derwenlas (3822/M021)
Cernyw (1070/L022)
Cynhafal (4798/K003)

Dolfechlas (5058/N001)
Cynhafal (4798/M004)
Cernyw (1070/L022)
Cynhafal (4798/K003)

Kirkstead (2625/K001)
Espley (4024/H040)
Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Ashdown (3410/D022)

2023

2023

2023

2021

2022

2022

07 Mar 2023

07 Mar 2023

2022

LOT 923 ASHDOWN 3410/R023 (UK0367931/00662)

Sire : Espley gs:
(4024/L014) gd:
Dam: Ashdown gs:
(3410/L020) gd:
LOT 924 ASHDOWN 3410/R024 (UK0367931/00663)
Sire : Espley gs:
(4024/L014) gd:
Dam: Ashdown gs:
(3410/M020) gd:
LOT 925 ASHDOWN 3410/R018 (UK0367931/00657)
Sire : Espley gs:
(4024/L014) gd:
Dam: Ashdown gs:
(3410/M017) gd:
LOT 926 ASHDOWN 3410/R016 (UK0367931/00655)
Sire : Espley gs:
(4024/L014) gd:
Dam: Ashdown gs:
(3410/M023) gd:
LOT 927 ASHDOWN 3410/R020 (UK0367931/00659)
Sire : Espley gs:
(4024/L014) gd:
Dam: Ashdown gs:
(3410/K022) gd:
LOT 928 ASHDOWN 3410/R017 (UK0367931/00656)
Sire : Espley gs:
(4024/L014) gd:
Dam: Ashdown gs:
(3410/M023) gd:

MR D.P. MAY (DERWENLAS)

*LOT 929 DERWENLAS 3822/N031 (UK0717538/00031)

Sire : Parton gs:
(233/L043) gd:
Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/K033) gd:
*LOT 930 DERWENLAS 3822/N037 (UK0717538/00037)
Sire : Parton gs:
(233/L043) gd:
Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/J033) gd:
*LOT 931 DERWENLAS 3822/N038 (UK0717538/00038)
Sire : Cendy gs:
(2864/G002) gd:
Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/J044) gd:
*LOT 932 DERWENLAS 3822/N041 (UK0717538/00041)
Sire : Parton gs:
(233/L043) gd:
Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/K050) gd:
35

Kirkstead (2625/K001)
Espley (4024/H040)
Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Ashdown (3410/J019)

Kirkstead (2625/K001)
Espley (4024/H040)
Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Ashdown (3410/E017)

Kirkstead (2625/K001)
Espley (4024/H040)
Fairfield (4843/K007)
Ashdown (3410/K015)

Kirkstead (2625/K001)
Espley (4024/H040)
Fairfield (4843/K007)
Ashdown (3410/K017)

Kirkstead (2625/K001)
Espley (4024/H040)
Shrewbridge (3114/G002)
Ashdown (3410/D022)

Kirkstead (2625/K001)
Espley (4024/H040)
Fairfield (4843/K007)
Ashdown (3410/K017)

Towdypotts (4171/H008)
Parton (233/H011)
Woodcroft (110/H008)
Derwenlas (3822/G010)

Towdypotts (4171/H008)
Parton (233/H011)
Hope (1216/G002)
Derwenlas (3822/G010)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/B004)

Woodcroft (110/H008)
Derwenlas (3822/H041)

Towdypotts (4171/H008)
Parton (233/H011)
Woodcroft (110/H008)
Derwenlas (3822/H032)

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2020

2020

2020

2020



*LOT 933 DERWENLAS 3822/N043 (UK0717538/00043)

Sire : Derwenlas gs:
(3822/L001) gd:
Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/J027) gd:

*LOT 934 DERWENLAS 3822/N044 (UK0717538/00044)

Sire : Parton gs:
(233/L043) gd:
Dam: Derwenlas gs:
(3822/H036) gd:

MS. S.A. HARDING (SHREWBRIDGE)
Seller Comments: Farm Assured
Animal Husbandry: HP+, Cy

Pigot (1542/H001)
Derwenlas (3822/G009)
Hope (1216/G002)

Derwenlas (3822/C003)

Towdypotts (4171/H008)
Parton (233/H011)
Braegarrie (2280/F001)
Derwenlas (3822/F029)

LOT 935 SHREWBRIDGE 3114/R017 (UK0161216/00519GB) TRIPLET

Sire:  Ashes gs: Burndale (65/K004)
(234/N003) gd: Elian (2832/H091)

Dam: Shrewbridge gs: Espley (4024/H001)
(3114/L008) gd:  Shrewbridge (3114/J006)

LOT 936 SHREWBRIDGE 3114/R023 (UK0161216/00525GB) TRIPLET

Sire:  Ashes gs: Burndale (65/K004)
(234/N003) gd: Elian (2832/H091)

Dam: Shrewbridge gs: Cassington (1257/J001)
(3114/M013) gd:  Shrewbridge (3114/B045)

MESSRS RS&JT SHAW (BROOKFIELDS)

*LOT 937 BROOKFIELDS 4115/N004 (UK0164305/00266)

Sire : Brookfields gs:
(4115/L004) gd:
Dam: Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/F070) gd:
*LOT 938 BROOKFIELDS 4115/N005 (UKO0164305/00267)
Sire : Brookfields gs:
(4115/L004) gd:
Dam : Brookfields gs:
(4115/K009) gd:

LOT 939 BROOKFIELDS 4115/S008 (UK0164305/00328)

Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/R007) gd:
Dam : Brookfields gs:
(4115/P002) gd:

LOT 940 BROOKFIELDS 4115/S009 (UK0164305/00329)

Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/R007) gd:
Dam : Brookfields gs:
(4115/N004) gd:

LOT 941 BROOKFIELDS 4115/S010 (UK0164305/00330)

Sire : Craig Yr Orsedd gs:
(3363/R007) gd:
Dam : Brookfields gs:
(4115/P002) gd:

36

Westow (3916/J003)
Brookfields (4115/H012)

Arkleby “Elite Plus” (3865/B001)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/C049)

Westow (3916/J003)
Brookfields (4115/H012)
Rowandale (2565/E006)
Brookfields (4115/D020)

Robleston (2963/N014)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/H033)
Brookfields (4115/M001)
Brookfields (4115/K008)

Robleston (2963/N014)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/H033)
Brookfields (4115/L004)

Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/F070)

Robleston (2963/N014)
Craig Yr Orsedd (3363/H033)
Brookfields (4115/M001)
Brookfields (4115/K008)

2020

2020

05 Mar 2022

12 Mar 2022

2020

2020

2023

2023

2023

37



Riverside View, Warwick Road, Carlisle CA1 2BS
Tel: 01228 598022

Email: info@blueleicester.co.uk
Web: www.blueleicester.co.uk

BLUEFACED LEICESTER Charsyr Humber 252413

REMINDER OF
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
REGARDING LAMB REGISTRATIONS

AS FROM 2022 YOUR LAMB
REGISTRATION DEADLINE HAS CHANGED

Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders’ Association

FROM 2022, THE DATE YOUR REGISTRATION FORM
NEEDS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE OFFICE OR
YOUR REGISTRATIONS DONE ONLINE VIA THE

GRASSROOTS SYSTEM HAS CHANGED TO

ANY REGISTRATIONS WHICH ARE RETURNED LATE
ILL INCUR A LATE REGISTRATION FEE OF
£15.00 PER LAMB TO REGISTER.

AN INVOICE WILL BE FORWARDED AND LAMBS
WILL ONLY BE FULLY REGISTERED ONCE THE LATE
REGISTRATION FEE HAS BEEN PAID.

These changes have been agreed by Council.

N.B. The date for ordering your tags remains unchanged
31t May for tags at the lower rate and 1%t June - 30" June
or tags at the higher rate

38

To assist Buyers this year some vendors have supplied additional
information regarding their Animal Husbandry

This information is displayed on the catalogue in the use of a code
system underneath the vendors details

ANIMAL HUSBANDRY CODES
A - ALBEX
AN - ANIMEC
B - BRAVOXIN 10
CK - CLIKED
CL - CLOSAMECTIN
C - COVEXIN
CR - CROVECT
CX - COMBINEX
CY - CYDECTIN
D - DECTOMAX
E - ENZOVAX
FK - FLUKE
F - FOOTVAX
G - GOVECT
GF - GOLDEN FLEECE
H - HEPTAVAC
HP- HEPTAVAC P
HP+ - HEPTAVAC P. PLUS
J = JOHNE’S VACCINE
MC - MOLEMEC
M — MOXIDECTIN / TRICLABENZADOLE
MB - MINERAL BOLUS
N - NOROMECTIN
OR - ORAMEC
OP - OVIPAST
OP+ - OVIPAST PLUS
OT - OVI THRIVE
OV -0VI-VAC
OVP -OVIVAC P
OVP+ - OVI VAP P PLUS
O - SCRATCHED/VACCINATED FOR ORF
P — PREMADEX
S - TREATED FOR SCAB (DIPPED, POUR ON OR INJECTED)
SO - SOLANTEL
T - TOXOVAX
TR - TRICLOMOX
TX - TRIBEX
V - VITAMIN DOSE
W - WORMED
ZM - ZERMEX
Z- ZOLVIX

Auctioneer or The Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association

39

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any treatments can be given or implied by either the Vendor,




1st 2nd

3rd

4th

AGED RAMS

SHEARLING
RAMS

RAM LAMBS

RECORDED
RAM LAMBS

EWES

GIMMER
SHEARLING

EWE LAMB

MALE CHAMPION

RESERVE MALE CHAMPION

FEMALE CHAMPION

RESERVE FEMALE CHAMPION

OVERALL CHAMPION

OVERALL RESERVE CHAMPION

40

ﬁ Welshpool Livestock Sales

01938 553 438 | infoewelshpoolsmithfield.co.uk

Welshpool Livestock Sales, Buttington Cross,
Welshpool, Powys, SY218SR

Long established as the main auction
outlet for livestock in Mid Wales and the
borders and still being reputed the
largest prime lamb market in Western
Europe, Welshpool Livestock Sales has a
dedicated team based at the centre
dealing with the sales and purchase of
pedigree and commercial livestock.
But it doesn't stop there... WLS also hold
online and on-site machinery sales,
sheep dog sales, antiques and furniture
auctions, craft fairs and produce sales.
We also have two conference rooms on
site that are available to hire for business
meetings, corporate events and
training days.

PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK

ONLINE & ON-SITE MACHINERY SALES

SHEEP DOG SALES

ANTIQUES & FURNITURE AUCTIONS

PRODUCE SALES

CONFERENCE CENTRE FACILITIES

www.welshpoolsmithfield.co.uk



5

4425/N002 Welshpool Top Price 2022
Exhibited by Mr & Mrs C & H Roberts, PRENAFAL
Bred by Mr & Mrs W & C Ingram, LOGIE DURNO
Purchased for 4,000gns by J N Owen, Llanbrynmair

Sire 65/K001 BURNDALE

BLUEFACED LEICESTER
THE BUSINESS BREED
DELIVERING

IGOUR | PROLIFICACY | MILKING ABILITY



